DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.



County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009610-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 23 2009
Address: 18 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/12/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,010,000.00 $0.00 $2,783,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,600.00 $0.00 $8,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $4,022,600.00 $0.00 $2,792,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,022,600.00 $2,792,200.00 ($1,230,400.00)
009610-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 19 2009
Address: 8 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd RR 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $196,400.00 $0.00 $136,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $500.00 $0.00 $300.00 I" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $196,900.00 $0.00 $136,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $196,900.00 $136,600.00 ($60,300.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009610-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 17 2009
Address: 8 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd RR 3
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $190,800.00 $0.00 $132,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,700.00 $0.00 $4,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $197,500.00 $0.00 $137,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $197,500.00 $137,100.00 ($60,400.00)
009610-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 18 2009
Address: 8 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd RR 2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $193,600.00 $0.00 $134,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $500.00 $0.00 $300.00 I" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $194,100.00 $0.00 $134,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $194,100.00 $134,700.00 ($59,400.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009610-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 26 2009
Address: 22 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,325,300.00 $0.00 $2,308,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,325,300.00 $0.00 $2,308,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,325,300.00 $2,308,200.00 ($1,017,100.00)
009610-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 25 2009
Address: 20 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,795,800.00 $0.00 $1,246,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,795,800.00 $0.00 $1,246,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,795,800.00 $1,246,500.00 ($549,300.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009610-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 21 2009
Address: 10 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,225,000.00 $0.00 $850,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,200.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,230,200.00 $0.00 $853,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,230,200.00 $853,900.00 ($376,300.00)
009610-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 22 2009
Address: 14 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,741,300.00 $0.00 $1,208,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,300.00 $0.00 $3,700.00 | proaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,746,600.00 $0.00 $1,212,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,746,600.00 $1,212,400.00 ($534,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009610-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 20 2009
Address: 8 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $710,500.00 $0.00 $493,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $712,500.00 $0.00 $494,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $712,500.00 $494,600.00 ($217,900.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 14 2009
Address: 168 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $16,923,200.00 $0.00 $11,746,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $59,300.00 $0.00 $41,200.00 | groaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $16,982,500.00 $0.00 $11,788,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,982,500.00 $11,788,100.00 ($5,194,400.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 7 2009
Address: 1706 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $1,214,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,750,100.00 $0.00 $1,214,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,750,100.00 $1,214,800.00 ($535,300.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 8 2009
Address: 1700 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,775,900.00 $0.00 $1,232,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,776,000.00 $0.00 $1,232,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,776,000.00 $1,232,800.00 ($543,200.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 8 2009
Address: 121 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,378,300.00 $0.00 $1,650,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,378,400.00 $0.00 $1,650,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,378,400.00 $1,650,900.00 ($727,500.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 12 2009
Address: 145 S Indiana Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $39,428,600.00 $0.00 $27,368,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $39,428,700.00 $0.00 $27,368,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$39,428,700.00

$27,368,300.00 ($12,060,400.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 3 2009
Address: 1726 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,822,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,625,100.00 $0.00 $1,822,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,625,100.00 $1,822,200.00 ($802,900.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 16 2009
Address: 1731 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $843,900.00 $0.00 $585,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $42,800.00 $0.00 $29,700.00 | £roze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $886,700.00 $0.00 $615,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $886,700.00 $615,500.00 ($271,200.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 10 2009
Address: 131 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $5,285,000.00 $0.00 $3,668,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $5,285,100.00 $0.00 $3,668,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,285,100.00 $3,668,600.00 ($1,616,500.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 11 2009
Address: 111 S Indiana Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,712,500.00 $0.00 $1,882,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,712,600.00 $0.00 $1,882,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$2,712,600.00

$1,882,900.00 ($829,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 15 2009
Address: 1733 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $5,855,000.00 $0.00 $4,064,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $294,500.00 $0.00 $204,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $6,149,500.00 $0.00 $4,268,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,149,500.00 $4,268,500.00 ($1,881,000.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 14 2009
Address: 148 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $23,326,100.00 $0.00 $16,191,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $23,326,200.00 $0.00 $16,191,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $23,326,200.00 $16,191,400.00 ($7,134,800.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 10 2009
Address: 118 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,638,300.00 $0.00 $1,831,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,638,400.00 $0.00 $1,831,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,638,400.00 $1,831,400.00 ($807,000.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 19 2009
Address:  Air Rights Mt Vernon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $103,300.00 $0.00 $71,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 I" £oaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $103,400.00 $0.00 $71,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $103,400.00 $71,800.00 ($31,600.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 2 2009
Address: 1734 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,822,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,625,100.00 $0.00 $1,822,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,625,100.00 $1,822,200.00 ($802,900.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 17 2009
Address: 1723 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $6,725,100.00 $0.00 $4,668,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $264,500.00 $0.00 $183,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $6,989,600.00 $0.00 $4,851,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$6,989,600.00

$4,851,700.00 ($2,137,900.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 6 2009
Address: 1710 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,312,500.00 $0.00 $911,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,312,600.00 $0.00 $911,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,312,600.00 $911,100.00 ($401,500.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 18 2009
Address: 1701 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $10,306,800.00 $0.00 $7,154,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,700.00 $0.00 $165,700.00 | preeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $10,545,500.00 $0.00 $7,320,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,545,500.00 $7,320,000.00 ($3,225,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 11 2009
Address: 139 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $7,398,700.00 $0.00 $5,135,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $7,398,700.00 $0.00 $5,135,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,398,700.00 $5,135,700.00 ($2,263,000.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 19 2009
Address:  Air Rights Dr Martin Luther KingBlvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $271,300.00 $0.00 $188,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 I" £oaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $271,400.00 $0.00 $188,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $271,400.00 $188,400.00 ($83,000.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 19 2009
Address: 1637 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $706,300.00 $0.00 $490,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $370,700.00 $0.00 $257,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,077,000.00 $0.00 $747,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,077,000.00 $747,600.00 ($329,400.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 13 2009
Address: 135 S Indiana Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $22,133,700.00 $0.00 $15,363,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $22,133,800.00 $0.00 $15,363,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $22,133,800.00 $15,363,800.00 ($6,770,000.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 29 2009
Address: 1713 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,822,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,700.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,633,700.00 $0.00 $1,828,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,633,700.00 $1,828,100.00 ($805,600.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 1 2009
Address: 1746 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,822,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,625,100.00 $0.00 $1,822,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,625,100.00 $1,822,200.00 ($802,900.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 12 2009
Address: 147 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,963,800.00 $0.00 $2,751,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,000.00 $0.00 $9,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,977,800.00 $0.00 $2,761,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,977,800.00 $2,761,100.00 ($1,216,700.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 5 2009
Address: 1712 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,312,500.00 $0.00 $911,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 I" £roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,312,600.00 $0.00 $911,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,312,600.00 $911,100.00 ($401,500.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 12 2009
Address: 133 S Mt Vernon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $525,000.00 $0.00 $364,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,200.00 $0.00 $2,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $529,200.00 $0.00 $367,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $529,200.00 $367,300.00 ($161,900.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 25 2009
Address: 1615 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,105,600.00 $0.00 $1,461,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $138,700.00 $0.00 $96,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,244,300.00 $0.00 $1,557,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$2,244,300.00

$1,557,900.00 ($686,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 20 2009
Address:  Air Rights Mt Vernon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $119,700.00 $0.00 $83,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $119,800.00 $0.00 $83,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $119,800.00 $83,200.00 ($36,600.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 11 2009
Address: 134 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $5,723,600.00 $0.00 $3,972,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $5,723,600.00 $0.00 $3,972,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$5,723,600.00

$3,972,900.00 ($1,750,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 31 2009
Address: 1715 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,062,500.00 $0.00 $2,125,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,000.00 $0.00 $5,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,070,500.00 $0.00 $2,131,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,070,500.00 $2,131,400.00 ($939,100.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 13 2009
Address: 151 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $17,075,500.00 $0.00 $11,852,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,500.00 $0.00 $39,200.00 " £ oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $17,132,000.00 $0.00 $11,891,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,132,000.00 $11,891,800.00 ($5,240,200.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 4 2009
Address: 1720 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,505,000.00 $0.00 $1,044,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,505,100.00 $0.00 $1,044,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,505,100.00 $1,044,800.00 ($460,300.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 15 BO1 2009
Address: 1733 Boardwalk Billboard 204
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $47,300.00 $0.00 $32,800.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $47,300.00 $0.00 $32,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $47,300.00 $32,800.00 ($14,500.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 10 2009
Address: 120 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $15,776,300.00 $0.00 $10,950,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $15,776,400.00 $0.00 $10,950,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,776,400.00 $10,950,900.00 ($4,825,500.00)
009798-2009  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 9 2009
Address: 114 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,763,300.00 $0.00 $1,224,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,763,400.00 $0.00 $1,224,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,763,400.00 $1,224,100.00 ($539,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000299-2010  HOME ELITE LTD. V ATLANTIC CITY 714 24 2009
Address: 2115 N Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $276,000.00 $276,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $24,200.00 $24,200.00 $24,200.00 | gronze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $300,200.00 $300,200.00 $300,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $300,200.00 $300,200.00 $0.00
000300-2010  HOME ELITE LTD. V ATLANTIC CITY 236 1 2009
Address: 110 N Trenton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,058,900.00 $1,058,900.00 $790,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,200.00 $25,200.00 $10,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,084,100.00 $1,084,100.00 $800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,084,100.00 $800,000.00 ($284,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000301-2010  HOME ELITE LTD. V ATLANTIC CITY 236 2 2009
Address: 110 N Trenton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $158,600.00 $158,600.00 $158,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $33,800.00 $33,800.00 $33,800.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $192,400.00 $192,400.00 $192,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $192,400.00 $192,400.00 $0.00
000302-2010  HOME ELITE LTD. V ATLANTIC CITY 714 23 2009
Address: 2117 N Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $439,800.00 $439,800.00 $439,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $439,800.00 $439,800.00 $439,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $439,800.00 $439,800.00 $0.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000310-2010  LAVORANTE REAL ESTATE LP V ATLANTIC CITY 270 30 2009
Address: 17 N Brighton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $226,200.00 $226,200.00 $226,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $335,000.00 $335,000.00 $335,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $561,200.00 $561,200.00 $561,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $561,200.00 $561,200.00 $0.00
000311-2010  LAVORANTE REAL ESTATE LP V ATLANTIC CITY 270 31 2009
Address: 19 N Brighton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $226,200.00 $226,200.00 $226,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $94,000.00 $94,000.00 $94,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $320,200.00 $320,200.00 $320,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $320,200.00 $320,200.00 $0.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000386-2010  HENRY SHER V ATLANTIC CITY 227 13 2009
Address: 4101 Ventnor Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $172,100.00 $172,100.00 $172,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $850,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,022,100.00 $1,022,100.00 $1,022,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,022,100.00 $1,022,100.00 $0.00
000402-2010  LAVORANTE REAL ESTATE LP V ATLANTIC CITY 269 4 2009
Address: 2915 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $380,000.00 $380,000.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $700,900.00 $700,900.00 $300,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,080,900.00 $1,080,900.00 $800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,080,900.00 $800,000.00 ($280,900.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000406-2010  ZUMUT, DABABNEH MOUSA V ATLANTIC CITY 156 8 2009
Address: 1714 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $310,000.00 $310,000.00 $310,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $355,000.00 $355,000.00 $355,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $665,000.00 $665,000.00 $665,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $665,000.00 $665,000.00 $0.00
006221-2010  ACE GAMING, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 4 2010
Address: 1618 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $990,000.00 $0.00 $595,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,600.00 $0.00 $8,800.00 |" £ 0eze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,004,600.00 $0.00 $604,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,004,600.00 $604,600.00 ($400,000.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006221-2010  ACE GAMING, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 3 2010
Address: 1622 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $562,500.00 $0.00 $338,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $31,300.00 $0.00 $18,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $593,800.00 $0.00 $357,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $593,800.00 $357,300.00 ($236,500.00)
006227-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 19 2010
Address: 8 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd RR 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $196,400.00 $0.00 $118,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $500.00 $0.00 $300.00 I" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $196,900.00 $0.00 $118,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $196,900.00 $118,500.00 ($78,400.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006227-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 20 2010
Address: 8 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $710,500.00 $0.00 $427,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $712,500.00 $0.00 $428,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $712,500.00 $428,800.00 ($283,700.00)
006227-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 17 2010
Address: 8 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd RR 3
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $190,800.00 $0.00 $114,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,700.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 | poare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $197,500.00 $0.00 $118,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $197,500.00 $118,800.00 ($78,700.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006227-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 18 2010
Address: 8 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd RR 2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $193,600.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $500.00 $0.00 $300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $194,100.00 $0.00 $116,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $194,100.00 $116,800.00 ($77,300.00)
006227-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 23 2010
Address: 18 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,010,000.00 $0.00 $2,413,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,600.00 $0.00 $7,600.00 | proaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $4,022,600.00 $0.00 $2,420,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$4,022,600.00

$2,420,700.00 ($1,601,900.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006227-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 22 2010
Address: 14 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,741,300.00 $0.00 $1,047,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,300.00 $0.00 $3,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,746,600.00 $0.00 $1,051,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,746,600.00 $1,051,100.00 ($695,500.00)
006227-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 21 2010
Address: 10 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,225,000.00 $0.00 $737,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,200.00 $0.00 $3,100.00 | proare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,230,200.00 $0.00 $740,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,230,200.00 $740,300.00 ($489,900.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006227-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 26 2010
Address: 22 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,325,300.00 $0.00 $2,001,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,325,300.00 $0.00 $2,001,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,325,300.00 $2,001,100.00 ($1,324,200.00)
006227-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 27 2010
Address: S. Indiana Ave RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,700.00 $1,000.00 ($700.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006227-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 25 2010
Address: 20 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,795,800.00 $0.00 $1,080,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,795,800.00 $0.00 $1,080,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,795,800.00 $1,080,700.00 ($715,100.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 7 2010
Address: 1706 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $1,053,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,750,100.00 $0.00 $1,053,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,750,100.00 $1,053,200.00 ($696,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 50 2 2010
Address: 123 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $675,000.00 $0.00 $406,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $675,000.00 $0.00 $406,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $675,000.00 $406,200.00 ($268,800.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 6 2010
Address: 1516 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $991,300.00 $0.00 $596,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,500.00 $0.00 $5,100.00 | proare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $999,800.00 $0.00 $601,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $999,800.00 $601,600.00 ($398,200.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 5 2010
Address: 105 Westminster Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $550,000.00 $0.00 $331,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $551,600.00 $0.00 $332,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $551,600.00 $332,000.00 ($219,600.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 7 2010
Address: 1514 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $391,900.00 $0.00 $235,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $391,900.00 $0.00 $235,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $391,900.00 $235,800.00 ($156,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 3 2010
Address: 1726 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,579,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,625,100.00 $0.00 $1,579,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,625,100.00 $1,579,800.00 ($1,045,300.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 50 4 2010
Address: 127 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,375,000.00 $0.00 $827,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,500.00 $0.00 $5,100.00 | proare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,383,500.00 $0.00 $832,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,383,500.00 $832,500.00 ($551,000.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 4 2010
Address: 1720 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,505,000.00 $0.00 $905,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,505,100.00 $0.00 $905,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,505,100.00 $905,800.00 ($599,300.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 32 2010
Address:  Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $6,700.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $6,700.00 $0.00 $4,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,700.00 $4,000.00 ($2,700.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 31 2010
Address: 1715 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,062,500.00 $0.00 $1,843,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,000.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,070,500.00 $0.00 $1,847,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,070,500.00 $1,847,800.00 ($1,222,700.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 3 2010
Address: 1600 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $902,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $36,700.00 $0.00 $22,100.00 | grogze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,536,700.00 $0.00 $924,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,536,700.00 $924,800.00 ($611,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 30 2010
Address: S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,700.00 $1,000.00 ($700.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 50 3 2010
Address: 125 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,233,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,700.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 | proaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,061,700.00 $0.00 $1,240,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,061,700.00 $1,240,600.00 ($821,100.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 24 2010
Address: 1621 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $414,500.00 $0.00 $722,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $249,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,614,500.00 $0.00 $971,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,614,500.00 $971,500.00 ($643,000.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 29 2010
Address: 1713 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,579,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,700.00 $0.00 $5,200.00 | proaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,633,700.00 $0.00 $1,584,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,633,700.00 $1,584,900.00 ($1,048,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 3 2010
Address: 105 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,100.00 $0.00 $381,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $633,800.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $637,900.00 $0.00 $383,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $637,900.00 $383,900.00 ($254,000.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 23 2010
Address: 119 Westminster Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $698,800.00 $0.00 $420,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,200.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 | proaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $703,000.00 $0.00 $423,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $703,000.00 $423,000.00 ($280,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 25 2010
Address: 1615 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,105,600.00 $0.00 $1,267,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $138,700.00 $0.00 $83,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,244,300.00 $0.00 $1,350,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,244,300.00 $1,350,600.00 ($893,700.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 22 2010
Address: 117 Westminster Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $422,500.00 $0.00 $254,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 | proare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $425,000.00 $0.00 $255,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $425,000.00 $255,800.00 ($169,200.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 20 2010
Address:  Air Rights Mt Vernon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $119,700.00 $0.00 $72,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $119,800.00 $0.00 $72,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $119,800.00 $72,100.00 ($47,700.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 2 2010
Address: 1734 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,579,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,625,100.00 $0.00 $1,579,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,625,100.00 $1,579,800.00 ($1,045,300.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 19 2010
Address: 1637 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $706,300.00 $0.00 $425,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $370,700.00 $0.00 $223,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,077,000.00 $0.00 $648,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,077,000.00 $648,100.00 ($428,900.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 2 2010
Address: S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $33,500.00 $0.00 $20,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $33,500.00 $0.00 $20,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $33,500.00 $20,200.00 ($13,300.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 19 2010
Address:  Air Rights Dr Martin Luther KingBlvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $271,300.00 $0.00 $163,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $271,400.00 $0.00 $163,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $271,400.00 $163,400.00 ($108,000.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 23 2010
Address: 1625 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $914,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $873,300.00 $0.00 $525,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,393,300.00 $0.00 $1,440,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,393,300.00 $1,440,200.00 ($953,100.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 19 2010
Address:  Air Rights Mt Vernon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $103,300.00 $0.00 $62,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $103,400.00 $0.00 $62,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $103,400.00 $62,300.00 ($41,100.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 17 2010
Address: 1723 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $6,725,100.00 $0.00 $4,047,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $264,500.00 $0.00 $159,200.00 | prapze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $6,989,600.00 $0.00 $4,206,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$6,989,600.00

$4,206,200.00 ($2,783,400.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 16 2010
Address: 1649 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,360,000.00 $0.00 $818,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $506,000.00 $0.00 $304,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,866,000.00 $0.00 $1,122,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,866,000.00 $1,122,900.00 ($743,100.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 8 2010
Address: 1700 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,775,900.00 $0.00 $1,068,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,776,000.00 $0.00 $1,068,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,776,000.00 $1,068,800.00 ($707,200.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 10 2010
Address: 120 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $15,776,300.00 $0.00 $9,493,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $15,776,400.00 $0.00 $9,494,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,776,400.00 $9,494,000.00 ($6,282,400.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 18 2010
Address: 1701 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $10,306,800.00 $0.00 $6,202,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,700.00 $0.00 $143,600.00 |" £ opze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $10,545,500.00 $0.00 $6,346,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,545,500.00 $6,346,000.00 ($4,199,500.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 18 2010
Address: 1639 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $840,000.00 $0.00 $505,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $402,200.00 $0.00 $242,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,242,200.00 $0.00 $747,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,242,200.00 $747,500.00 ($494,700.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 16 2010
Address: 1731 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $843,900.00 $0.00 $507,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $42,800.00 $0.00 $25,800.00 | £ oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $886,700.00 $0.00 $533,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $886,700.00 $533,600.00 ($353,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 15 2010
Address: 1635 Boardwalk RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $100,000.00 $0.00 $60,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $101,700.00 $0.00 $61,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $101,700.00 $61,200.00 ($40,500.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 14 2010
Address: 148 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $23,326,100.00 $0.00 $14,037,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $23,326,200.00 $0.00 $14,037,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $23,326,200.00 $14,037,300.00 ($9,288,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 20 2010
Address: 113 Westminster Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $341,300.00 $0.00 $205,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $343,000.00 $0.00 $206,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $343,000.00 $206,400.00 ($136,600.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 21 2010
Address: 115 Westminster Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $357,500.00 $0.00 $215,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $200.00 $0.00 $100.00 I" £oaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $357,700.00 $0.00 $215,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $357,700.00 $215,200.00 ($142,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 17 2010
Address: 1641 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $720,000.00 $0.00 $433,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $296,500.00 $0.00 $178,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,016,500.00 $0.00 $611,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,016,500.00 $611,700.00 ($404,800.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 13 2010
Address: 150 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,867,500.00 $0.00 $2,327,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,867,500.00 $0.00 $2,327,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,867,500.00 $2,327,400.00 ($1,540,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 5 2010
Address: 1712 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,312,500.00 $0.00 $789,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,312,600.00 $0.00 $789,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,312,600.00 $789,900.00 ($522,700.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 13 2010
Address: 151 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $17,075,500.00 $0.00 $10,275,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,500.00 $0.00 $34,000.00 | £ropze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $17,132,000.00 $0.00 $10,309,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,132,000.00 $10,309,700.00 ($6,822,300.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 15 2010
Address: 1733 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $5,855,000.00 $0.00 $3,523,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $294,500.00 $0.00 $177,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $6,149,500.00 $0.00 $3,700,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,149,500.00 $3,700,600.00 ($2,448,900.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 18 2010
Address: 118 S New York Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,007,500.00 $0.00 $606,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,900.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 | proare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,015,400.00 $0.00 $611,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,015,400.00 $611,100.00 ($404,300.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 13 2010
Address: 135 S Indiana Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $22,133,700.00 $0.00 $13,319,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $22,133,800.00 $0.00 $13,319,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $22,133,800.00 $13,319,700.00 ($8,814,100.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 15 BO1 2010
Address: 1733 Boardwalk Billboard 204
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $47,300.00 $0.00 $28,500.00 | £oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $47,300.00 $0.00 $28,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $47,300.00 $28,500.00 ($18,800.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 1 2010
Address: 1746 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,579,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,625,100.00 $0.00 $1,579,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,625,100.00 $1,579,800.00 ($1,045,300.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 11 2010
Address: 111 S Indiana Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,712,500.00 $0.00 $1,632,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,712,600.00 $0.00 $1,632,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$2,712,600.00

$1,632,400.00 ($1,080,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 12 2010
Address: 147 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,963,800.00 $0.00 $2,385,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,000.00 $0.00 $8,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,977,800.00 $0.00 $2,393,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,977,800.00 $2,393,700.00 ($1,584,100.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 11 2010
Address: 111 Westminster Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $450,000.00 $0.00 $270,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 | proare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $451,600.00 $0.00 $271,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $451,600.00 $271,800.00 ($179,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 14 2010
Address: 168 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $16,923,200.00 $0.00 $10,184,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $59,300.00 $0.00 $35,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $16,982,500.00 $0.00 $10,219,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,982,500.00 $10,219,700.00 ($6,762,800.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 12 2010
Address: 145 S Indiana Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $39,428,600.00 $0.00 $23,727,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $39,428,700.00 $0.00 $23,727,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$39,428,700.00

$23,727,400.00 ($15,701,300.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 11 2010
Address: 139 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $7,398,700.00 $0.00 $4,452,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $7,398,700.00 $0.00 $4,452,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,398,700.00 $4,452,400.00 ($2,946,300.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 12 2010
Address: 133 S Mt Vernon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $525,000.00 $0.00 $315,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,200.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 | proaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $529,200.00 $0.00 $318,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $529,200.00 $318,400.00 ($210,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 10 2010
Address: 109 Westminster Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $308,800.00 $0.00 $185,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $310,500.00 $0.00 $186,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $310,500.00 $186,800.00 ($123,700.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 11 2010
Address: 134 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $5,723,600.00 $0.00 $3,444,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $5,723,600.00 $0.00 $3,444,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$5,723,600.00

$3,444,300.00 ($2,279,300.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 10 2010
Address: 131 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $5,285,000.00 $0.00 $3,180,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $5,285,100.00 $0.00 $3,180,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,285,100.00 $3,180,500.00 ($2,104,600.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 1 2010
Address: 1520 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,056,100.00 $0.00 $635,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,056,100.00 $0.00 $635,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,056,100.00 $635,500.00 ($420,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 50 1 2010
Address: 117 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $992,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $992,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,650,000.00 $992,900.00 ($657,100.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 4 2010
Address: 107 S Kentucky Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,543,800.00 $0.00 $929,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,200.00 $0.00 $6,100.00 | proare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,554,000.00 $0.00 $935,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,554,000.00 $935,100.00 ($618,900.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 6 2010
Address: 1710 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,312,500.00 $0.00 $789,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,312,600.00 $0.00 $789,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,312,600.00 $789,900.00 ($522,700.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 18 2010
Address: 141 S Mt Vernon
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $41,900.00 $0.00 $25,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $41,900.00 $0.00 $25,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $41,900.00 $25,200.00 ($16,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 10 2010
Address: 118 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,638,300.00 $0.00 $1,587,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,638,400.00 $0.00 $1,587,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,638,400.00 $1,587,800.00 ($1,050,600.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 9 2010
Address: 107 Westminster Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $325,000.00 $0.00 $195,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,800.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 | proare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $326,800.00 $0.00 $196,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $326,800.00 $196,700.00 ($130,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 51 8 2010
Address: 1514 Pacific Ave RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $165,000.00 $0.00 $99,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $165,000.00 $0.00 $99,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $165,000.00 $99,300.00 ($65,700.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 8 2010
Address: 121 S Dr MLK Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,378,300.00 $0.00 $1,431,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,378,400.00 $0.00 $1,431,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$2,378,400.00

$1,431,300.00 ($947,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 49 1 2010
Address: 1610 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,625,000.00 $0.00 $2,783,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,300.00 $0.00 $3,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $4,631,300.00 $0.00 $2,787,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,631,300.00 $2,787,000.00 ($1,844,300.00)
006583-2010  PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT INC ETC V ATLANTIC CITY 47 9 2010
Address: 114 S Dr Martin Luther King Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,763,300.00 $0.00 $1,061,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 |" £roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,763,400.00 $0.00 $1,061,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,763,400.00 $1,061,200.00 ($702,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007157-2010  ATLANTIC SAI PARK, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 22 7 2010
Address: 3500 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $750,000.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,600.00 $0.00 $4,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $754,600.00 $0.00 $754,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $754,600.00 $754,600.00 $0.00
007157-2010  ATLANTIC SAI PARK, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 22 6 2010
Address: 3504 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $925,000.00 $0.00 $925,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,900.00 $0.00 $11,900.00 | £ropze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $936,900.00 $0.00 $936,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $936,900.00 $936,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007157-2010  ATLANTIC SAI PARK, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 22 5 2010
Address: 3506 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,175,000.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,900.00 $0.00 $10,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,185,900.00 $0.00 $1,185,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,185,900.00 $1,185,900.00 $0.00
007162-2010  ENSIGN PARK, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 22 1 2010
Address: 103 S Hartford Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,625,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,300.00 $0.00 $14,300.00 | grogze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,639,300.00 $0.00 $1,639,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,639,300.00 $1,639,300.00 $0.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012555-2010  HENRY SHER V ATLANTIC CITY 227 13 2010
Address: 4101 Ventnor Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $172,100.00 $0.00 $170,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $850,000.00 $0.00 $580,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,022,100.00 $0.00 $750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,022,100.00 $750,000.00 ($272,100.00)
014366-2010  ENSIGN PARK, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 186 17 2010
Address: 3539 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 | proaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $454,700.00 $454,700.00 $454,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $454,700.00 $454,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001032-2011  ENSIGN PARK, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 22 1 2011
Address: 103 S Hartford Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,625,000.00 $0.00 $798,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,300.00 $0.00 $14,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,639,300.00 $0.00 $812,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,639,300.00 $812,500.00 ($826,800.00)
001036-2011  ATLANTIC SAI PARK, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 22 6 2011
Address: 3504 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $925,000.00 $0.00 $442,918.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,900.00 $0.00 $11,900.00 | £ropze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $936,900.00 $0.00 $454,818.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $936,900.00 $454,818.00 ($482,082.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001036-2011  ATLANTIC SAI PARK, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 22 5 2011
Address: 3506 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,175,000.00 $0.00 $581,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $109,000.00 $0.00 $10,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,284,000.00 $0.00 $592,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,284,000.00 $592,500.00 ($691,500.00)
001036-2011  ATLANTIC SAI PARK, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 22 7 2011
Address: 3500 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $750,000.00 $0.00 $366,705.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,600.00 $0.00 $4,600.00 | proore Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $754,600.00 $0.00 $371,305.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $754,600.00 $371,305.00 ($383,295.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012325-2011  ENSIGN PARK, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 186 17 2011
Address: 3539 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $270,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
W i 7000 e
Total: $454,700.00 $454,700.00 $274.700.00 | APP'ed: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $454,700.00 $274,700.00 ($180,000.00)
014661-2011  SAMIR BOLUS V ATLANTIC CITY 28 144 C1504 2011
Address: 3101 Boardwalk Apt 1504-1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $220,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
w000 000000 520 ez
Total: $285,000.00 $260,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Atlantic City

22




County: Atantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

Block

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001181-2011  SCHIERSTEAD, SARA B V BRIGANTINE CITY 2405 2 2011
Address: 321 28th Street South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $910,100.00 $0.00 $819,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $191,200.00 $0.00 $155,900.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: /A
Total: $1,101,300.00 $0.00 $975,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,101,300.00 $975,000.00 ($126,300.00)
Total number of cases for Brigantine City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012912-2010  RICHARD E. GUENTHER V GALLOWAY TWP. 323 1 2010
Address: 839 W White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $214,000.00 $214,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $413,600.00 $413,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $627,600.00 $627,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $627,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Galloway Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Ventnor City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017724-2011  FRANK X & FRANCES V. CAVALLARO V VENTNOR CITY 237 13 2010
Address: 300 N Lafayette Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $202,100.00 $0.00 $202,100.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error Granted - No Objection
Improvement: $184,800.00 $0.00 $130,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $386,900.00 $0.00 $332,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $386,900.00 $332,300.00 ($54,600.00)
017724-2011  FRANK X & FRANCES V. CAVALLARO V VENTNOR CITY 237 13 2008
Address: 300 N Lafayette Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $202,100.00 $0.00 $202,100.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error Granted - No Objection
Improvement: $184,800.00 $0.00 $130,200.00 | preaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $386,900.00 $0.00 $332,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $386,900.00 $332,300.00 ($54,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Ventnor City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017724-2011  FRANK X & FRANCES V. CAVALLARO V VENTNOR CITY 237 13 2009
Address: 300 N Lafayette Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $202,100.00 $0.00 $202,100.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error Granted - No Objection
Improvement: $184,800.00 $0.00 $130,200.00 | preaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $386,900.00 $0.00 $332,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $386,900.00 $332,300.00 ($54,600.00)
Total number of cases for Ventnor City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007115-2009  CATSIMATIDIS, JOHN A. V ALPINE BOR. 140 1.04 2009
Address: Old Farm Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007115-2009  CATSIMATIDIS, JOHN A. V ALPINE BOR. 140 1.02 2009
Address: Old Farm Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,895,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,895,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,895,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007115-2009  CATSIMATIDIS, JOHN A. V ALPINE BOR. 140 1.03 2009
Address: Old Farm Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007115-2009  CATSIMATIDIS, JOHN A. V ALPINE BOR. 140 1.01 2009
Address: Old Farm Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005244-2010  CATSIMATIDIS, JOHN A. V ALPINE BOR. 140 1.04 2010
Address: Old Farm Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,725,000.00 $0.00 $1,376,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,725,000.00 $0.00 $1,376,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,725,000.00 $1,376,000.00 ($349,000.00)
005244-2010  CATSIMATIDIS, JOHN A. V ALPINE BOR. 140 1.01 2010
Address: Old Farm Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,573,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,573,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,573,000.00 ($377,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005244-2010  CATSIMATIDIS, JOHN A. V ALPINE BOR. 140 1.02 2010
Address: Old Farm Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,895,000.00 $0.00 $1,511,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,895,000.00 $0.00 $1,511,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,895,000.00 $1,511,000.00 ($384,000.00)
005244-2010  CATSIMATIDIS, JOHN A. V ALPINE BOR. 140 1.03 2010
Address: Old Farm Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,930,000.00 $0.00 $1,540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,930,000.00 $0.00 $1,540,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,930,000.00 $1,540,000.00 ($390,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001627-2011  CATSIMATIDIS, JOHN A. V ALPINE BOR. 140 1.03 2011
Address: Old Farm Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,930,000.00 $0.00 $1,540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,930,000.00 $0.00 $1,540,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,930,000.00 $1,540,000.00 ($390,000.00)
001627-2011  CATSIMATIDIS, JOHN A. V ALPINE BOR. 140 1.04 2011
Address: Old Farm Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,725,000.00 $0.00 $1,376,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,725,000.00 $0.00 $1,376,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,725,000.00 $1,376,000.00 ($349,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001627-2011  CATSIMATIDIS, JOHN A. V ALPINE BOR. 140 1.02 2011
Address: Old Farm Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,895,000.00 $0.00 $1,511,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
B, 000 1000 e
Total: $1,895,000.00 $0.00 $1,511,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,895,000.00 $1,511,000.00 ($384,000.00)
001627-2011  CATSIMATIDIS, JOHN A. V ALPINE BOR. 140 1.01 2011
Address: Old Farm Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,573,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,573,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,573,000.00 ($377,000.00)
Total number of cases for Alpine Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017836-2009  GLANCE, RABINOWITZ & POINT PROPERTIES V BERGENFIELD BOR. 268 4 2009
Address:  Section B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,280,000.00 $9,280,000.00 $9,280,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,497,200.00 $12,497,200.00 $12,497,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $21,777,200.00 $21,777,200.00 $21,777,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $21,777,200.00 $21,777,200.00 $0.00
002024-2010  TOWER IVY LANE LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 268 5 2010
Address:  Section A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,320,000.00 $0.00 $9,320,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,260,400.00 $0.00 $10,180,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $20,580,400.00 $0.00 $19,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,580,400.00 $19,500,000.00 ($1,080,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002026-2010 TOWER MANAGEMENT FINANCING PARTNERSHIP V BERGENFIELD BOR. 268 3 2010
Address:  Section C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,720,000.00 $0.00 $6,720,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,736,600.00 $0.00 $7,030,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $14,456,600.00 $0.00 $13,750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,456,600.00 $13,750,000.00 ($706,600.00)
006258-2010  GLANCE, RABINOWITZ & POINT PROPERTIES V BERGENFIELD BOR. 268 4 2010
Address:  Section B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,280,000.00 $0.00 $9,280,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,497,200.00 $0.00 $10,497,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $21,777,200.00 $0.00 $19,777,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $21,777,200.00 $19,777,200.00 ($2,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018885-2010 15 WAKELEE DRIVE CORP. V BERGENFIELD BOR. 244 9 2010
Address: 127 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $856,400.00 $856,400.00 $856,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $351,200.00 $351,200.00 $143,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,207,600.00 $1,207,600.00 $1,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,207,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($207,600.00)
000823-2011  TOWER MANAGEMENT FINANCING PARTNERSHIP V BERGENFIELD BOR. 268 3 2011
Address:  Section C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,720,000.00 $0.00 $6,720,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,736,600.00 $0.00 $6,630,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: N/A
Total: $14,456,600.00 $0.00 $13,350,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,456,600.00 $13,350,000.00 ($1,106,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000826-2011  TOWER IVY LANE LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 268 5 2011
Address:  Section A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $9,320,000.00 $0.00 $9,320,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $11,260,400.00 $0.00 $9,530,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: N/A
Total: $20,580,400.00 $0.00 $18,850,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,580,400.00 $18,850,000.00 ($1,730,400.00)
002946-2011  GLANCE RABINOWITZ & POINT PROPERTIES V BERGENFIELD BOR. 268 4 2011
Address:  Section B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,280,000.00 $0.00 $9,280,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,497,200.00 $0.00 $10,497,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $21,777,200.00 $0.00 $19,777,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $21,777,200.00 $19,777,200.00 ($2,000,000.00)
Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006543-2010  SUN CHEMICAL CORP., V CARLSTADT BOR. 8 2 2010
Address: 631 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,329,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,184,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $4,513,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,513,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006543-2010  SUN CHEMICAL CORP., V CARLSTADT BOR. 8 1 2010
Address: 631 Central Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $667,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $686,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $686,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011243-2010  SPI 190 JONY, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 6 2010
Address: 190 Jony Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,364,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,628,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,992,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,992,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006156-2011  SPI 190 JONY LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 6 2011
Address: 190 Jony Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,364,300.00 $0.00 $1,364,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,628,200.00 $0.00 $1,385,700.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,992,500.00 $0.00 $2,750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,992,500.00 $2,750,000.00 ($242,500.00)
Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019832-2010 GOODMAN, BABETTE V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 6 C2005 2010
Address: 300 Winston Dr 2005
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,100.00 $54,100.00 $54,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $332,900.00 $332,900.00 $220,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $387,000.00 $387,000.00 $274,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $387,000.00 $274,500.00 ($112,500.00)
019917-2010  SHOR, BORIS & OLGA V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 5 C1818 2010
Address: 200 Winston Dr 1818
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $45,700.00 $45,700.00 $45,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $273,500.00 $273,500.00 $197,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $319,200.00 $319,200.00 $242,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $242,700.00 ($76,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020720-2010  SOKOL,FRANCINE V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 6 C2510 2010
Address: 300 Winston Dr - 2510
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case:
Land: $61,900.00 $61,900.00 $61,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
i STOE 000 e
Total: $419,000.00 $419,000.00 $323,300.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $419,000.00 $323,300.00 ($95,700.00)
Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004218-2011  DUMONT TERRACE APTS., INC V DUMONT BOR. 1219 30 2011
Address:  Sunnyside
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,357,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,357,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $9,715,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,715,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Dumont Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011323-2010  TEN FIFTY LP V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR 107.02 3 BO1 2010
Address: Route 3 & Route 120
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $64,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $64,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $64,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011323-2010  TEN FIFTY LP V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR 107.02 3 2010
Address:  Route 3 & Route 120
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $11,290,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $549,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $11,839,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,839,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for East Rutherford Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019623-2010  MICHAEL S. TRACHTENBERG V EDGEWATER BOR 32 5 C0103 2010
Address: 1110 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $181,900.00 $181,900.00 $85,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $356,900.00 $356,900.00 $260,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $356,900.00 $260,000.00 ($96,900.00)
020859-2010  EICHENBAUM (ETAL), SHELDON V EDGEWATER BOR. 25 8 co11C 2010
Address: 1203 River Rd 11C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $174,300.00 $174,300.00 $124,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $334,300.00 $334,300.00 $284,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $334,300.00 $284,200.00 ($50,100.00)
Total number of cases for Edgewater Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015329-2009 535 REALTY CO. INC. C/O MANDELBAUM V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1707 2 2009
Address: 205Rt46 W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $702,600.00 $702,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $702,600.00 $702,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $702,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Elmwood Park Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018211-2011  TATIANA PESHANSKY V EMERSON BOR. 501.09 1 2011
Address: 115 Spruce Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $349,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error - Dismissal
s 2o 520 ez
Total: $677,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $677,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Emerson Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007318-2009  ERA OFFICE PAD LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2518 1.01 2009
Address: 50 Nordhoff Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,387,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $67,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,455,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,455,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007320-2009  SHG ENGLEWOOD SOUTH 1 % HEKEMIAN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.01 2009
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,670,500.00 $0.00 $2,670,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $31,790,700.00 $0.00 $31,790,700.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $34,461,200.00 $0.00 $34,461,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $34,461,200.00 $34,461,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007326-2009  SHG ENGLEWOOD SOUTH II % HEKEMIAN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.04 2009
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,477,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,666,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $17,143,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,143,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007330-2009  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2602 3.04 2009
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007330-2009  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 1.02 2009
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,470,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,470,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,470,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
007330-2009  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 1.01 2009
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007332-2009  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2602 3.03 2009
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,313,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,313,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,313,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007332-2009  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2602 3.02 2009
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $985,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $985,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $985,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007332-2009  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2602 3.01 2009
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,567,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,567,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,567,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010592-2010  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 1.02 2010
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,470,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,470,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,470,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010592-2010  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2602 3.04 2010
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010592-2010  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 1.01 2010
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010593-2010  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2602 3.03 2010
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,313,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,313,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,313,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010593-2010  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2602 3.01 2010
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,567,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,567,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,567,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010593-2010  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2602 3.02 2010
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $985,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $985,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $985,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010627-2010  ERA OFFICE PAD LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2518 1.01 2010
Address: 50 Nordhoff Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,387,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $67,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,455,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,455,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

$29,393,400.00

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010629-2010  SHG ENGLEWOOD SOUTH 1 % HEKEMIAN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.01 2010
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,670,500.00 $0.00 $2,670,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $31,790,700.00 $0.00 $31,790,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $34,461,200.00 $0.00 $34,461,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $34,461,200.00 $34,461,200.00 $0.00
010642-2010  SHG ENGLEWOOD SOUTH II % HEKEMIAN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.04 2010
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,477,200.00 $0.00 $2,477,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $26,916,200.00 $0.00 $26,916,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $29,393,400.00 $0.00 $29,393,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$29,393,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013421-2010  ELLIOTT AND HELENE SHOENFELD V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2808 1 2010
Address: 176 Huguenot Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $598,300.00 $0.00 $533,050.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $531,700.00 $0.00 $466,450.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,130,000.00 $0.00 $999,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,130,000.00 $999,500.00 ($130,500.00)
020541-2010 DOV AND RACHEL EISENBERGER V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2908 15 2010
Address: 321 Robin Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $622,700.00 $622,700.00 $572,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $122,200.00 $122,200.00 $72,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $744,900.00 $744,900.00 $644,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $744,900.00 $644,900.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020544-2010  PERETZ AND LILY FEDER V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2805 10 2010
Address: 300 Starling Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $595,700.00 $595,700.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $99,300.00 $99,300.00 $99,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $695,000.00 $695,000.00 $599,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $695,000.00 $599,000.00 ($96,000.00)
020557-2010  ROBERT MILLER AND SARA L. KESSLER V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2906 9 2010
Address: 140 Meadowbrook Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $547,000.00 $547,000.00 $472,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $242,000.00 $242,000.00 $222,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $789,000.00 $789,000.00 $695,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $789,000.00 $695,000.00 ($94,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020566-2010  STUART AND DEBRA S.WEINSTOCK V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2906 18 2010
Address: 131 Madison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $530,400.00 $530,400.00 $480,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $194,600.00 $194,600.00 $144,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $725,000.00 $725,000.00 $625,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $725,000.00 $625,000.00 ($100,000.00)
003440-2011  ORGEL, EFREM R. & EPHRAT S. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1104 10 2011
Address: 139 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $958,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $265,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,223,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,223,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010824-2011  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 1.02 2011
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,470,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,470,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,470,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010824-2011  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2602 3.04 2011
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010824-2011  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 1.01 2011
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010829-2011  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2602 3.01 2011
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,053,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,053,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,053,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010829-2011  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2602 3.03 2011
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,313,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,313,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,313,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010829-2011  ERA SOUTH LLC % S HEKEMIAN GROUP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2602 3.02 2011
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $985,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $985,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $985,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010835-2011  SHG ENGLEWOOD SOUTH II % HEKEMIAN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.04 2011
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,477,200.00 $0.00 $2,477,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $26,916,200.00 $0.00 $26,916,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $29,393,400.00 $0.00 $29,393,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $29,393,400.00 $29,393,400.00 $0.00
010844-2011  SHG ENGLEWOOD SOUTH 1 % HEKEMIAN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.01 2011
Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,670,500.00 $0.00 $2,670,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $31,790,700.00 $0.00 $31,790,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $34,461,200.00 $0.00 $34,461,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $34,461,200.00 $34,461,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010847-2011  ERA OFFICE PAD LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2518 1.01 2011
Address: 50 Nordhoff Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,112,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $183,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,295,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,295,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Englewood City 21




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007505-2009  PRIFF II T&C V FORT LEE BOR. 4851 1.02 2009
Address:  Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $77,433,600.00 $0.00 $51,006,539.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $77,433,600.00 $0.00 $51,006,539.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,433,600.00 $51,006,539.00 ($26,427,061.00
010760-2009 2100 NORTH CENTRAL RD., LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 6155 1 TO1 2009
Address: 2100 N Central Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $103,500.00 $0.00 $103,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2010 Year2: N/A
Total: $103,500.00 $0.00 $103,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $103,500.00 $103,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010760-2009 2100 NORTH CENTRAL RD., LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 6155 1 2009
Address: 2100 N Central Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $6,060,000.00 $0.00 $6,060,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $20,397,800.00 $0.00 $14,940,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2010 Year2: N/A
Total: $26,457,800.00 $0.00 $21,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $26,457,800.00 $21,000,000.00 ($5,457,800.00)
005241-2010  FORT LEE LEMOINE AVENUE ACQUISITION, LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 4851 1.02 2010
Address:  Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $77,433,600.00 $0.00 $77,433,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $77,433,600.00 $0.00 $77,433,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$77,433,600.00

$77,433,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009390-2010 459 MAIN STREET, LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 4551 4 2010
Address: 459 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $550,000.00 $0.00 $550,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $494,100.00 $0.00 $274,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,044,100.00 $0.00 $824,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,044,100.00 $824,700.00 ($219,400.00)
009393-2010 459 MAIN STREET, LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 4551 3 2010
Address: 453 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $820,000.00 $0.00 $820,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $507,700.00 $0.00 $223,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,327,700.00 $0.00 $1,043,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,327,700.00 $1,043,800.00 ($283,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009558-2010  LODGING OF FORT LEE, L.L.C. V FORT LEE BOR. 6451 1 2010
Address: 2300 Route 4 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $37,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $37,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $37,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009558-2010  LODGING OF FORT LEE, L.L.C. V FORT LEE BOR. 6451 1 2010
Address: 2300 Route 4 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,750,800.00 $0.00 $2,750,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,349,200.00 $0.00 $1,974,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $6,100,000.00 $0.00 $4,725,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,100,000.00 $4,725,000.00 ($1,375,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018676-2010 459 MAIN STREET, LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 4551 5 2010
Address: 2010 Fletcher Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $656,000.00 $656,000.00 $514,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $17,400.00 $17,400.00 $17,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $673,400.00 $673,400.00 $531,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $673,400.00 $531,500.00 ($141,900.00)
000133-2011  FORT LEE LEMOINE AVENUE ACQUISITION, LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 4581 1.02 2011
Address:  Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $77,433,600.00 $0.00 $77,433,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $77,433,600.00 $0.00 $77,433,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,433,600.00 $77,433,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005840-2011 459 MAIN STREET, LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 4551 3 2011
Address: 453 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $820,000.00 $0.00 $820,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $507,700.00 $0.00 $223,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,327,700.00 $0.00 $1,043,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,327,700.00 $1,043,800.00 ($283,900.00)
005840-2011 459 MAIN STREET, LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 4551 5 2011
Address: 2010 Fletcher Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $656,000.00 $0.00 $514,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $17,400.00 $0.00 $17,400.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $673,400.00 $0.00 $531,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $673,400.00 $531,500.00 ($141,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005840-2011 459 MAIN STREET, LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 4551 4 2011
Address: 459 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $550,000.00 $0.00 $550,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $494,100.00 $0.00 $274,700.00 |" roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,044,100.00 $0.00 $824,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,044,100.00 $824,700.00 ($219,400.00)
009735-2011  COM OFFICER DEVELOPERS, LLC - CARE ONE V FORT LEE BOR. 6151 10 2011
Address: 173 Bridge Plaza N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,355,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,523,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $7,878,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,878,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010021-2011  LODGING OF FORT LEE, L.L.C.V FORT LEE BOR. 6451 1 B02 2011
Address: 2300 Route 4 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $37,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $37,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $37,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010021-2011  LODGING OF FORT LEE, L.L.C.V FORT LEE BOR. 6451 1 2011
Address: 2300 Route 4 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,750,800.00 $0.00 $2,750,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,349,200.00 $0.00 $1,974,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $6,100,000.00 $0.00 $4,725,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,100,000.00 $4,725,000.00 ($1,375,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010744-2011 2100 NORTH CENTRAL RD., LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 6155 1 2011
Address: 2100 North Central Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,060,000.00 $0.00 $6,060,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,397,800.00 $0.00 $14,940,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $26,457,800.00 $0.00 $21,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $26,457,800.00 $21,000,000.00 ($5,457,800.00)
010744-2011 2100 NORTH CENTRAL RD., LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 6155 1 TO1 2011
Address: 2100 North Central Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $103,500.00 $0.00 $103,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $103,500.00 $0.00 $103,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $103,500.00 $103,500.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough

12




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015193-2009  JP MORGAN CHASE #140030 V GARFIELD CITY 16 6 2009
Address: 136 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $291,900.00 $291,900.00 $291,900.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $296,400.00 $296,400.00 $194,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $588,300.00 $588,300.00 $486,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $588,300.00 $486,300.00 ($102,000.00)
017201-2009  MESSINA, CHARLES V GARFIELD CITY 7.01 14.02 2009
Address: 34 River Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $238,400.00 $238,400.00 $238,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $106,500.00 $106,500.00 $36,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $344,900.00 $344,900.00 $275,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $344,900.00 $275,000.00 ($69,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017204-2009 NEW FIREHOUSE ASSOCIATES LLC V GARFIELD CITY 147.01 12 2009
Address: 50 Plauderville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $52,500.00 $52,500.00 $52,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $232,500.00 $232,500.00 $157,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2010 Year2: 2011
Total: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $210,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $285,000.00 $210,000.00 ($75,000.00)
018751-2010  JP MORGAN CHASE V GARFIELD CITY 16 6 2010
Address: 136 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $291,900.00 $291,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $296,400.00 $296,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $588,300.00 $588,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $588,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018751-2010  JP MORGAN CHASE V GARFIELD CITY 16 4 2010
Address: 140 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $109,200.00 $109,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,100.00 $8,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $117,300.00 $117,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $117,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
018751-2010  JP MORGAN CHASE V GARFIELD CITY 16 1 2010
Address: 144 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $182,700.00 $182,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,700.00 $11,700.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $194,400.00 $194,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $194,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020684-2010  MESSINA, CHARLES & KATALIN V GARFIELD CITY 7.01 14.02 2010
Address: 34 River Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $238,400.00 $238,400.00 $238,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $106,500.00 $106,500.00 $36,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: 2012
Total: $344,900.00 $344,900.00 $275,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $344,900.00 $275,000.00 ($69,900.00)
020686-2010  ALVELA, JOSE V GARFIELD CITY 48.01 38 2010
Address: 48 Commerce St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $58,800.00 $58,800.00 $58,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $62,600.00 $62,600.00 $31,200.00 | frogze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: N/A
Total: $121,400.00 $121,400.00 $90,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $121,400.00 $90,000.00 ($31,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020687-2010  VIDAL, LIDIA & ARGUETA, MARIA V GARFIELD CITY 102 32 2010
Address: 157 Belmont Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $20,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $185,000.00 $185,000.00 $125,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $185,000.00 $125,000.00 ($60,000.00)
Total number of cases for Garfield City 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010298-2011  BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION V GLEN ROCK BOR. 188 2 2011
Address: 161 Harristown Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,010,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
- 2o 520 ez
Total: $2,893,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,893,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Glen Rock Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007326-2007 530 RIVER STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 308.02 18.F 2007
Address: 250 River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $130,000.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,200.00 $0.00 $4,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $134,200.00 $0.00 $134,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $134,200.00 $134,200.00 $0.00
007326-2007 530 RIVER STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 308.02 23.B 2007
Address: 250 River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $627,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $284,400.00 $0.00 $315,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $911,400.00 $0.00 $815,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $911,400.00 $815,800.00 ($95,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010322-2007  ROESLER, RICHARD G V HACKENSACK CITY 526 15 2007
Address: 52 Burlews Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00
004836-2008 530 RIVER STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 308.2 23B 2008
Address: 250 River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/23/2012 Closes Case: N
Lana: $627,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $284,400.00 $0.00 $315,800.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: N/A
Total: $911,400.00 $0.00 $815,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $911,400.00 $815,800.00 ($95,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004836-2008 530 RIVER STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 308.2 18.F 2008
Address: 250 River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $130,000.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $4,200.00 $0.00 $4,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2009 Year2: N/A
Total: $134,200.00 $0.00 $134,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $134,200.00 $134,200.00 $0.00
011015-2008  ROESLER, RICHARD G V HACKENSACK CITY 526 15 2008
Address: 52 Burlews Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $70,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $70,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $80,000.00 $70,000.00 ($10,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000788-2009  LUCIANNA, FRANK & DOLORES M. V HACKENSACK CITY 210.01 23 2009
Address: 111-112 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $456,000.00 $0.00 $456,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $914,600.00 $0.00 $914,600.00 |" ropze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,370,600.00 $0.00 $1,370,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,370,600.00 $1,370,600.00 $0.00
005286-2009  NERISSA D. PASCUAL, V HACKENSACK CITY 344 1.03 2009
Address: 360 Golf Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $333,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $493,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $826,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $826,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017830-2009  ROESLER, RICHARD G V HACKENSACK CITY 526 15 2009
Address: 52 Burlews Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $60,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $60,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $80,000.00 $60,000.00 ($20,000.00)
004326-2010  LUCIANNA, FRANK & DOLORES M. V HACKENSACK CITY 210.01 23 2010
Address: 111-112 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $456,000.00 $0.00 $456,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $914,600.00 $0.00 $744,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,370,600.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,370,600.00 $1,200,000.00 ($170,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009588-2010  J&D 46 ANDERSON ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.02 2010
Address:  40-46 Anderson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,564,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,436,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018065-2010 76 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 206.01 11 2010
Address:  74-76 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $671,000.00 $671,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $675,300.00 $675,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,346,300.00 $1,346,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,346,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019239-2010  ROESLER, RICHARD G V HACKENSACK CITY 526 15 2010
Address: 52 Burlews Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $60,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $60,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $80,000.00 $60,000.00 ($20,000.00)
006710-2011  LUCIANNA, FRANK V HACKENSACK CITY 210.01 23 2011
Address: 111-113 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $456,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,051,400.00 $0.00 $744,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,370,600.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,370,600.00 $1,200,000.00 ($170,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010859-2011 ] & D 46 ANDERSON ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.02 2011
Address:  40-46 Anderson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,070,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Hackensack City 13




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020367-2010  KUNNAPAS, ENN & LINDA V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 13 79 2010
Address: 177 Oak Grove
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $257,500.00 $257,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $495,900.00 $495,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $753,400.00 $753,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $753,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
015210-2011  KUNNAPAS, ENN & LINDA V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 13 79 2011
Address: 177 Oak Grove
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $257,500.00 $257,500.00 $257,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $495,900.00 $495,900.00 $432,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $753,400.00 $753,400.00 $690,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $753,400.00 $690,000.00 ($63,400.00)
Total number of cases for Hasbrouck Heights Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015427-2011  HILLSDALE ASSOC LLC V HILLSDALE BOR. 1206 2 2011
Address: 76 Patterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
oo OO SI09E000 | e
Total: $316,800.00 $316,800.00 $274.600.00 | APPl€d: Y Year1: 2012 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $316,800.00 $274,600.00 ($42,200.00)
Total number of cases for Hillsdale Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017684-2010 DERMOT BENECKE AND JUDY DEFELIPPIS V LEONIA BOR. 210 3 2010
Address: 20 Ray Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $296,000.00 $296,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $175,900.00 $175,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $471,900.00 $471,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $471,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Leonia Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016434-2009  FAUSTINI, HELENE T. & VINCENT L. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 49 14 2009
Address: 233 Liberty St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $383,000.00 $383,000.00 $383,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $757,000.00 $757,000.00 $757,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,140,000.00 $1,140,000.00 $1,140,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,140,000.00 $1,140,000.00 $0.00
007233-2010  FAUSTINI, HELENE T. & VINCENT L. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 49 14 2010
Address: 233 Liberty St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $383,000.00 $0.00 $383,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,057,000.00 $0.00 $1,057,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $1,440,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004232-2011  FAUSTINI, HELENE T. & VINCENT L. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 49 14 2011
Address: 233 Liberty St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $383,000.00 $0.00 $383,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
57000 DO ST e
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $1,440,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Little Ferry Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002048-2009  WACHOVIA BANK, N.A. V LODI BOR. 78 1 2009
Address: 2 S Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $996,200.00 $0.00 $996,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $815,700.00 $0.00 $703,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,811,900.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,811,900.00 $1,700,000.00 ($111,900.00)
007124-2009  SAPNA INVESTMENTS LLC V LODI BOR. 29 1.02 2009
Address: 4 Hunter St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,231,400.00 $0.00 $1,231,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $868,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,431,400.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,431,400.00 $2,100,000.00 ($331,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015800-2009  SEVAN ASSOCIATES V LODI BOR. 230.08 21 2009
Address: 101 Terhune Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,407,800.00 $1,407,800.00 $1,407,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $792,200.00 $792,200.00 $392,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,200,000.00 $2,200,000.00 $1,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($400,000.00)
006732-2010  SAPNA INVESTMENTS, LLC V LODI BOR. 29 1.02 2010
Address: 4 Hunter St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,231,400.00 $0.00 $1,231,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $568,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,431,400.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,431,400.00 $1,800,000.00 ($631,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003056-2011  SAPNA INVESTMENTS, LLC V LODI BOR. 29 1.02 2011
Address: 4 Hunter St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,231,400.00 $0.00 $1,231,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
- DO S e
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($300,000.00)
Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001379-2009  RIDGE VIEW, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 149 16 2009
Address: 521 Ridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $650,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $355,000.00 $0.00 $355,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,005,000.00 $0.00 $1,005,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,005,000.00 $1,005,000.00 $0.00
009044-2009  MARIA GABRIELE V LYNDHURST TWP. 209 4 2009
Address: 516 Park Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $218,500.00 $0.00 $218,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $752,300.00 $0.00 $717,400.00 |" g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $970,800.00 $0.00 $935,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $970,800.00 $935,900.00 ($34,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004212-2010  RIDGE VIEW, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 149 16 2010
Address: 521 Ridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $650,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $355,000.00 $0.00 $355,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,005,000.00 $0.00 $1,005,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,005,000.00 $1,005,000.00 $0.00
009491-2010  MOODY NAT CY LYNDHURST H LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 226 3.01 2010
Address: 1 Polito Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,463,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $20,213,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,213,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000883-2011  RIDGE VIEW, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 149 16 2011
Address: 521 Ridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $650,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
s DO S
Total: $1,005,000.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,005,000.00 $975,000.00 ($30,000.00)
Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006457-2009  COOLIDGE MAHWAH C/O METRO PROPERTY GROUP V MAHWAH TWP. 41 9 2009
Address: N Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $331,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $333,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $333,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006457-2009  COOLIDGE MAHWAH C/O METRO PROPERTY GROUP V MAHWAH TWP. 41 1 2009
Address: N Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,472,000.00 $0.00 $5,472,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,528,000.00 $0.00 $5,911,340.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $12,000,000.00 $0.00 $11,383,340.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,000,000.00 $11,383,340.00 ($616,660.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016048-2010  MESION, YELENA V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C5303 2010
Address: 5303 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $317,200.00 $317,200.00 $179,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $367,200.00 $367,200.00 $229,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $367,200.00 $229,000.00 ($138,200.00)
016053-2010  BASSARAB, DMITRI V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C3501 2010
Address: 3501 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $202,600.00 $202,600.00 $122,900.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $252,600.00 $252,600.00 $172,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $252,600.00 $172,900.00 ($79,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016061-2010  REED, SUE NUGENT V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C2301 2010
Address: 2301 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $188,000.00 $188,000.00 $151,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: N/A
Total: $238,000.00 $238,000.00 $201,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $238,000.00 $201,300.00 ($36,700.00)
016065-2010  KIRWAN, GLORIA V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C2405 2010
Address: 2405 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $351,200.00 $351,200.00 $181,800.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: N/A
Total: $401,200.00 $401,200.00 $231,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid: N
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $401,200.00 $231,800.00 ($169,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016068-2010  SCHERB, KATHRYN V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C4503 2010
Address: 4503 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $225,600.00 $225,600.00 $156,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $275,600.00 $275,600.00 $206,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $275,600.00 $206,600.00 ($69,000.00)
016072-2010  MCCALEB, DAVID & LAURA V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C5101 2010
Address: 5101 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $234,800.00 $234,800.00 $174,900.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $284,800.00 $284,800.00 $224,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $284,800.00 $224,900.00 ($59,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016074-2010  TAVOSO, RICHARD V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C3504 2010
Address: 3504 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $162,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $290,100.00 $290,100.00 $212,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $290,100.00 $212,300.00 ($77,800.00)
016078-2010  RABINOWITZ, LENI V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C2505 2010
Address: 2505 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $293,600.00 $293,600.00 $181,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $343,600.00 $343,600.00 $231,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $343,600.00 $231,300.00 ($112,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016079-2010  BELLUARDO, JOHN & SUZANNE V MAHWAH TWP. 21.05 2 2010
Address: 5 Hampshire Ridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,700.00 $352,700.00 $352,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $607,400.00 $607,400.00 $469,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: N/A
Total: $960,100.00 $960,100.00 $822,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $960,100.00 $822,300.00 ($137,800.00)
016083-2010  CHISHINSKY, DORIT V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C1203 2010
Address: 1203 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $361,500.00 $361,500.00 $202,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: N/A
Total: $411,500.00 $411,500.00 $252,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $411,500.00 $252,300.00 ($159,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016093-2010  KOSKY, DANIEL V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C5503 2010
Address: 5503 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $411,100.00 $411,100.00 $179,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $461,100.00 $461,100.00 $229,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $461,100.00 $229,000.00 ($232,100.00)
016096-2010  GIGON, NORMAN V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C2503 2010
Address: 2503 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $226,300.00 $226,300.00 $140,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $276,300.00 $276,300.00 $190,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $276,300.00 $190,200.00 ($86,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016099-2010  MEYERS, TIMOTHY V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C5404 2010
Address: 5404 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $192,500.00 $192,500.00 $139,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: N/A
Total: $242,500.00 $242,500.00 $189,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $242,500.00 $189,300.00 ($53,200.00)
016104-2010  RABINOWITZ, LEONARD & LENI V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C5402 2010
Address: 5402 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $251,600.00 $251,600.00 $160,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: N/A
Total: $301,600.00 $301,600.00 $210,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $301,600.00 $210,200.00 ($91,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016107-2010  HOFFMAN, BETH G V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C2502 2010
Address: 2502 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $137,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $187,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $187,500.00 ($62,500.00)
016110-2010  HEGARTY, STEPHEN & BARBARA V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C1202 2010
Address: 1202 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $348,700.00 $348,700.00 $158,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $398,700.00 $398,700.00 $208,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $398,700.00 $208,600.00 ($190,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016113-2010  WEIR, WILLIAM & MARY JANE V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C1103 2010
Address: 1103 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $192,100.00 $192,100.00 $160,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $242,100.00 $242,100.00 $210,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $242,100.00 $210,500.00 ($31,600.00)
016120-2010  STEINWOLF, ROY & RONNIE V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C4502 2010
Address: 4502 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $148,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $198,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $300,000.00 $198,000.00 ($102,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016126-2010  MUNSEN, RALPH & CAMILLE V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 1.04 C5203 2010
Address: 5203 Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $325,500.00 $325,500.00 $179,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $375,500.00 $375,500.00 $229,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,500.00 $229,000.00 ($146,500.00)
016299-2010  LANZA, ELIZABETH & SCHREECK, ROBERT V MAHWAH TWP. 162 229.01 2010
Address: 2 Fieldstone Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $256,000.00 $256,000.00 $256,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $612,800.00 $612,800.00 $566,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $868,800.00 $868,800.00 $822,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $868,800.00 $822,300.00 ($46,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016302-2010  MCGUIRE, PATRICK & MEYERS, MARGARET V MAHWAH TWP. 105 86 2010
Address: 375 Franklin Tpk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $169,000.00 $169,000.00 $169,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $132,800.00 $132,800.00 $105,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $301,800.00 $301,800.00 $274,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $301,800.00 $274,100.00 ($27,700.00)
018817-2010  SCHWEIKER, JANETTE V MAHWAH TWP. 175 93 2010
Address: 93 Frost Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $302,700.00 $302,700.00 $225,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $387,700.00 $387,700.00 $310,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $387,700.00 $310,400.00 ($77,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000806-2011  JAGUAR LAND ROVER NORTH AMERICA LLC V MAHWAH TWP. 135 61.02 2011
Address: 555 Macarthur Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $9,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,200,000.00 $0.00 $17,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $17,200,000.00 $0.00 $26,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,200,000.00 $26,000,000.00 $8,800,000.00
006861-2011  ARZEE BUILDING SUPPLY CENTER CORP. ETC V MAHWAH TWP. 69 5 2011
Address: 35 Franklin Tpk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,451,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $824,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,275,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,275,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014743-2011  GOTTARDO DIGIACOPO + STEPHANIE DIGIACOPO V MAHWAH TWP. 28 4 2011
Address: 7 Oak Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $158,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error - Dismissal
Improvement: $109,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $268,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $268,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Mahwah Township 26




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Midland Park Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005121-2010  TENASTIC, INC., V MIDLAND PARK BOR. 36 2 2010
Address: 140 Greenwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $460,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
700 DO ST
Total: $1,547,700.00 $0.00 $1,097,700.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,547,700.00 $1,097,700.00 ($450,000.00)
Total number of cases for Midland Park Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011141-2011  GREAT ATLANTIC & PACIFIC TEA CO ETC V MONTVALE BOR. 1903 7 2011
Address: 2 Paragon Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,447,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
sz 2o 520 ez
Total: $29,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $29,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Montvale Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003843-2011  DESSAU FAMILY, LLC V MOONACHIE BOR. 19 4 2011
Address: 39 Graphic Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $1,317,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
oz 2o 520 ez
Total: $3,721,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,721,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Moonachie Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008264-2006  KKS REALTY V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 156 3 2006
Address: 602-604 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $192,000.00 $192,000.00 $192,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $283,000.00 $283,000.00 $283,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $475,000.00 $475,000.00 $475,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $475,000.00 $475,000.00 $0.00
008802-2007  KKS REALTY V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 156 3 2007
Address: 602-604 Ridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $192,000.00 $192,000.00 $192,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $283,000.00 $283,000.00 $283,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $475,000.00 $475,000.00 $475,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $475,000.00 $475,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010133-2008  KKS REALTY V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 156 3 2008
Address: 602-604 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $192,000.00 $192,000.00 $192,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $283,000.00 $283,000.00 $190,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $475,000.00 $475,000.00 $382,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $475,000.00 $382,000.00 ($93,000.00)
015354-2009  ASTRELLA, DANIEL & KAREN V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 101 21 2009
Address: 11 Harding Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $105,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $205,000.00 $205,000.00 $180,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $205,000.00 $180,000.00 ($25,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015611-2009  KKS REALTY INC.V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 156 3 2009
Address: 602-604 Ridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $192,000.00 $192,000.00 $192,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $283,000.00 $283,000.00 $190,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $475,000.00 $475,000.00 $382,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $475,000.00 $382,000.00 ($93,000.00)
016304-2010  ASTRELLA, DANIEL & KAREN V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 101 21 2010
Address: 11 Harding Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $100,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $205,000.00 $205,000.00 $175,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $205,000.00 $175,000.00 ($30,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016635-2010  KKS REALTY V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 156 3 2010
Address: 602-604 Ridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $192,000.00 $192,000.00 $192,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
- RGN 100000 e
Total: $475,000.00 $475,000.00 $382,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $475,000.00 $382,000.00 ($93,000.00)
Total number of cases for North Arlington Bor 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006348-2010  JAMES L. LIU/SHAUNA CONROY V NORWOOD BOR. 96 26 2010
Address: 115 Hazel Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $533,000.00 $0.00 $533,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $606,300.00 $0.00 $387,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,139,300.00 $0.00 $920,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,139,300.00 $920,000.00 ($219,300.00)
Total number of cases for Norwood Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: 0Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003789-2011  MARIO VALENTE & EILEEN VALENTE V OLD TAPPAN BOR. 902 16.04 2011
Address: 2 Manor Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $824,300.00 $0.00 $824,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $603,100.00 $0.00 $435,800.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: /A
Total: $1,427,400.00 $0.00 $1,260,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,427,400.00 $1,260,100.00 ($167,300.00)
Total number of cases for Old Tappan Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010029-2009  PNO2, LP V PALISADES PARK BOR. 622 5 2009
Address: 1 W Harriet Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,025,000.00 $0.00 $2,025,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,205,000.00 $0.00 $1,975,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $4,230,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,230,000.00 $4,000,000.00 ($230,000.00)
007967-2010  PNO2, LP V PALISADES PARK BOR. 622 5 2010
Address: 1 W Harriet Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,025,000.00 $0.00 $2,025,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,205,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $4,230,000.00 $0.00 $3,925,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,230,000.00 $3,925,000.00 ($305,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007977-2010  FIRST STREET, LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR. 222 18 2010
Address: 335 1st Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,080,000.00 $0.00 $1,080,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
sz DO S e
Total: $2,206,700.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,206,700.00 $1,750,000.00 ($456,700.00)
Total number of cases for Palisades Park Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005097-2008  M.C.P. ASSOCIATES. FORMERLY KNOWN AS B.L.. COMPANY V PARAMUS BOR. 5302 17 2008
Address: 469 Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,291,000.00 $0.00 $6,291,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,247,600.00 $0.00 $3,247,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $9,538,600.00 $0.00 $9,538,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,538,600.00 $9,538,600.00 $0.00
005522-2008  ARCOLA PROPERTIES V PARAMUS BOR. 414 1 2008
Address: 15 Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,261,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $776,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,037,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,037,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007648-2008  BOGOSIAN, P & A T/A P & A. ADV. V PARAMUS BOR. 6201 6 2008
Address: 22 Park Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,207,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,335,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,542,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,542,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001392-2009  ARCOLA PROPERTIES V PARAMUS BOR. 414 1 2009
Address: 15 Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,261,300.00 $0.00 $2,261,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $776,300.00 $0.00 $658,700.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,037,600.00 $0.00 $2,920,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,037,600.00 $2,920,000.00 ($117,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002355-2009  M.C.P. ASSOCIATES, FORMERLY KNOWN AS B.L. COMPANY V PARAMUS BOR. 5302 17 2009
Address: 469 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,291,000.00 $0.00 $6,291,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,247,600.00 $0.00 $2,209,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $9,538,600.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,538,600.00 $8,500,000.00 ($1,038,600.00)
004737-2009  BOGOSIAN, P & A T/A P & A. ADV. V PARAMUS BOR. 6201 6 2009
Address: 22 Park Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,207,300.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,335,000.00 $0.00 $616,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,542,300.00 $0.00 $2,616,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,542,300.00 $2,616,300.00 ($926,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003142-2010 BOGOSIAN, P & A. T/A P & A. ADV. V PARAMUS BOR. 6201 6 2010
Address: 22 Park Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,207,300.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,335,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,542,300.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,542,300.00 $2,400,000.00 ($1,142,300.00)
004261-2010  ARCOLA PROPERTIES V PARAMUS BOR 414 1 2010
Address: 15 Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,261,300.00 $0.00 $2,261,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $776,300.00 $0.00 $658,700.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,037,600.00 $0.00 $2,920,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,037,600.00 $2,920,000.00 ($117,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005352-2010  M.C.P. ASSOCIATES, FORMERLY KNOWN AS B.L. COMPANY V PARAMUS BOR. 5302 17 2010
Address: 469 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,291,000.00 $0.00 $6,291,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,965,000.00 $0.00 $1,209,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $9,256,000.00 $0.00 $7,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,256,000.00 $7,500,000.00 ($1,756,000.00)
000215-2011  BOGOSIAN, P&A. T/A P&A. ADV. AGC. V PARAMUS BOR. 6201 6 2011
Address: 22 Park Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,207,300.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,335,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,542,300.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,542,300.00 $2,500,000.00 ($1,042,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003002-2011  FRAN-ROC LLC, C/O CAROL DEMALA V PARAMUS BOR. 5004 5 2011
Address: 633 Rt 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $511,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $4,561,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,561,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005037-2011  TD BANK, NA V PARAMUS BOR. 6708 12 2011
Address: 129 W Rdigewood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $790,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,040,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,830,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,830,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005062-2011  MCP ASSOCIATES, FORMERLY KNOW AS B.L. COMPANY V PARAMUS BOR. 5302 17 2011
Address: 469 Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,291,000.00 $0.00 $6,291,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
s DO R
Total: $9,256,000.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,256,000.00 $6,500,000.00 ($2,756,000.00)
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 13




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010011-2010  ALETHA SUSAN RIZZI, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0226 2010
Address: 226 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $705,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,080,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,080,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010028-2010 MOHAMAD MICHAEL & SANDRA, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0141 2010
Address: 141 Ashley Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $752,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,127,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,127,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010033-2010  ROSS ALAN M & LINDA V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0201 2010
Address: 201 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $766,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,141,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,141,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010035-2010  SALOMON MANFRED F, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0203 2010
Address: 203 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $727,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,102,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,102,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010037-2010  PANTELLO RONALD & PATRICE, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0213 2010
Address: 213 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $839,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,214,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,214,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010040-2010  KINDERGAN VIKTORIA R, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0217 2010
Address: 217 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $724,530.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,099,530.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,099,530.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010043-2010  RESNICK DAVID A & GELTMAN NANCY J, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0218 2010
Address: 218 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $882,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,257,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,257,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010048-2010  HARNETT JOHN & VIVIAN, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0223 2010
Address: 223 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $776,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010051-2010  MCCLELLAND W CRAIG & ALICE, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0236 2010
Address: 236 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $810,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010054-2010  MARKANTES TIMOTHY & CINDY L, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0239 2010
Address: 239 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $710,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010057-2010  PLATINSKY JEFFREY & DIANE, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0242 2010
Address: 242 Cambridge oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $838,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,213,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,213,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010070-2010  SANDLER GILBERT & JANET I, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0244 2010
Address: 244 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $671,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,046,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,046,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010078-2010  PAGET MARVIN & RENEE V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0245 2010
Address: 245 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $644,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,019,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,019,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010081-2010 NEWMAN RUTH L V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C255A 2010
Address: 255 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $848,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,223,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,223,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010086-2010  HOROWITZ JOEL, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0258 2010
Address: 258 Forester Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $970,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,345,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,345,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010088-2010  RAUSCHER IRENE, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0270 2010
Address: 270 Hampshire Ridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $988,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,363,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,363,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010098-2010  JOHNSON HENRIETTE G, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0283 2010
Address: 283 Hampshire Ridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $987,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,362,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,362,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010103-2010  LIVINGSTON KATHY & LAWRENCE, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0286 2010
Address: 286 Hampshire Ridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $988,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,363,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,363,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010107-2010  SAKOWITZ ARTHUR & PAMELA, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0293 2010
Address: 293 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $648,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,023,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,023,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010112-2010  MYERS LINDA, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0296 2010
Address: 296 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $773,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,148,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,148,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010116-2010 HORNE TED & SUSAN, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0291 2010
Address: 291 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $816,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,191,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,191,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010144-2010  RAUSCHER IRENE, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0290 2010
Address: 290 Forester Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $795,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010148-2010 303 ASSOCIATES, LLC, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0303 2010
Address: 303 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $808,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,183,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,183,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010151-2010  LIPSCHITZ LOUIS & TOBEY L, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0306 2010
Address: 306 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $983,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,358,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,358,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010154-2010  MACTAS LEONARD & LEAH V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0312 2010
Address: 312 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $878,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010157-2010  MARANGI BRIAN & MARANGI JEFFREY, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0319 2010
Address: 319 Forester Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $811,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,186,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,186,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010666-2010  ASGAR KAMAL & SAFIEH, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0209 2010
Address: 209 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $671,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,046,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,046,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010667-2010  COLGAN MARGARET V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0001 2010
Address: 1 Oxford Wells
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $684,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,059,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,059,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010668-2010  BAKER JUDITH, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0237 2010
Address: 237 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $652,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,027,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,027,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010669-2010  BANZON MANUEL B & LORRAINE M, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0207 2010
Address: 207 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $815,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,190,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,190,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010670-2010  BEN-DAVID BARBARA, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0221 2010
Address: 221 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $660,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,035,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,035,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010671-2010  BEVACQUA FRANK F & PATRICIA V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0317 2010
Address: 317 Forester Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $808,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,183,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,183,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010672-2010  BLAKE ALECIA, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0310 2010
Address: 310 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $740,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010673-2010  BOBER BERNARD R & JANET M, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0259 2010
Address: 259 Forester Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $703,470.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,078,470.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,078,470.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010674-2010  BOZA LUIS B & ROSA MARIA V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0049 2010
Address: 49 Whitney Hill
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $661,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,036,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,036,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010675-2010  BRUSSEL PHILLIP D & SUSAN H, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0202 2010
Address: 202 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $908,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,283,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,283,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010676-2010  BUHL CAROL A TRUSTEE, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0257 2010
Address: 257 Forester Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $646,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,021,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,021,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010677-2010  FAIN HARVEY A & SUSAN R V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0254 2010
Address: 254 Forester Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $740,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010678-2010  FARRELL JOHN V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0222 2010
Address: 222 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $771,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,146,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,146,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010679-2010  FISCHER CHARLES & HELENE V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0297 2010
Address: 297 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $983,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,358,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,358,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010680-2010  FUHRMANN CHRISTOPHER & SHERYL V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0276 2010
Address: 276 Hamshire Ridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $987,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,362,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,362,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010681-2010  GINSBERG PAUL TRUST & EMILY A TRUST V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 Co311 2010
Address: 311 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $709,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,084,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,084,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010682-2010  GROSS, PETER A & REGINA G V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0299 2010
Address: 299 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $827,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,202,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,202,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010683-2010  JOHN GUNZLER LIVING TRUST V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0305 2010
Address: 305 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $666,840.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,041,840.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,041,840.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010684-2010  CHERNAK YURI & SVETLANA V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0233 2010
Address: 233 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,095,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,095,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010685-2010  DAVIS STEVEN & BARBARA V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0282 2010
Address: 282 Hampshire Ridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010686-2010  DVORKIN LAURIE V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0255 2010
Address: 255 Forester Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $875,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,250,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,250,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010687-2010  DEPINTO ROBERT V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0316 2010
Address: 316 Forester Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $653,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,028,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,028,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010688-2010  EPSTEIN SHELDON N & LILLIAN V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0224 2010
Address: 224 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $706,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,081,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,081,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010689-2010  EPSTEIN GILAT V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0302 2010
Address: 302 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $725,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,100,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010690-2010  ELLIOTT S E C/O CORNERSTONE AD INC V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0285 2010
Address: 285 Hampshire Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $849,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,224,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,224,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010738-2010  WHITNEY INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0041 2010
Address: 41 Whitney Hill
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $704,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,079,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,079,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011695-2010  SCHOENBERG BARRY & SALLY, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0309 2010
Address: 309 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $846,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,221,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,221,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
011697-2010  SCHRIER STANLEY & MARCY, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0234 2010
Address: 234 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $705,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,080,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,080,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011699-2010  SCHWARTZ ROSALYN H & MARTIN J TRUST, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0153 2010
Address: 153 Ashley Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,025,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,025,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011707-2010  SKAGGS PEGGY CARLSON, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0206 2010
Address: 206 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $790,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,165,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,165,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011710-2010  SMALL, CYNTHIA, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0225 2010
Address: 225 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $651,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,026,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,026,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
011712-2010  STEIN ROCHELLE A, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0304 2010
Address: 304 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $707,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,082,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,082,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011714-2010  THE PATRICIA M SULLIVAN LIVING TRST, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0269 2010
Address: 269 Hampshire Ridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $679,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,054,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,054,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011716-2010  TAPPER BRUCE & LOIS F, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0248 2010
Address: 248 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $717,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,092,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,092,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011718-2010  TENBEKJIAN JACK & NEVERE, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0211 2010
Address: 211 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $881,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,256,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,256,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
011720-2010  THEURER HELENA, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0292 2010
Address: 292 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $938,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,313,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,313,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011722-2010  TUFANO SAM & BARBARA, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0246 2010
Address: 246 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $841,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,216,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,216,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011724-2010  VENT RONALD L & VENT JOSEPHINE L V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0024 2010
Address: 24 Sherwood Downs
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $696,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,071,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,071,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011725-2010  WEINER BARRY, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0298 2010
Address: 298 Chelsea Manor
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $753,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,128,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,128,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
011726-2010  WINSTON ROBERT D & RENA L, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0182 2010
Address: 182 Camelot Gate
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $762,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,137,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,137,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011727-2010  KRAFT BARBARA, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0277 2010
Address: 277 Hampshire Ridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $800,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,175,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,175,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011728-2010  NALLY RICHARD G & ANN M, V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0243 2010
Address: 243 Cambridge Oaks
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $859,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,234,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,234,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011729-2010  CHAVEZ, LAURA M V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0219 2010
Address: 219 Bearwoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,012,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,387,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,387,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Park Ridge Borough 69




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020924-2010  THOMAS DOONEY V RAMSEY BOR. 4902 7 2010
Address: 35 Prospect St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $276,000.00 $276,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $226,900.00 $226,900.00 $176,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $502,900.00 $502,900.00 $452,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $502,900.00 $452,900.00 ($50,000.00)
001146-2011  AIRMONT PROPERTIES LLC V RAMSEY BOR. 4701 7 2011
Address: 875 St Hwy 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $2,737,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,445,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $7,182,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,182,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004238-2011  HEIDT REALTY CO. V RAMSEY BOR. 5101 8 2011
Address: 515 State Hwy 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $1,528,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $773,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $2,302,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,302,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004238-2011  HEIDT REALTY CO. V RAMSEY BOR. 5101 7 2011
Address: 505 St Hwy 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $1,278,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $44,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,322,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,322,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003061-2009  RIDGEFIELD IND, LLC C/O COSMETIC ESSENCE, INC V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 4014 18 2009
Address: 1135 Pleasantview Terr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,026,500.00 $0.00 $5,026,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
s 20O S e
Total: $18,500,000.00 $0.00 $16,500,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $18,500,000.00 $16,500,000.00 ($2,000,000.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017768-2009 B THREE REALTY LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 140 1 2009
Address: 1 Teaneck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $680,300.00 $680,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,168,300.00 $4,168,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $4,848,600.00 $4,848,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,848,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
003910-2010 B THREE REALTY LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 140 1 2010
Address: 1 Teaneck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $680,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,168,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $4,848,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,848,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010092-2011 B THREE REALTY LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 140 1 2011
Address: 1 Teaneck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $680,300.00 $0.00 $680,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
s DO ST e
Total: $4,533,900.00 $0.00 $4,200,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,533,900.00 $4,200,000.00 ($333,900.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgefield Park Village 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008879-2009  SHERMAN, EUGENE N. V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 38 109 2009
Address: 318 Rochelle Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $699,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,049,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,049,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005113-2010  SHERMAN, EUGENE N. V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 38 109 2010
Address: 318 Rochelle Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $550,000.00 $0.00 $550,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $844,800.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,394,800.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,394,800.00 $1,200,000.00 ($194,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001164-2011  SHERMAN, EUGENE N. V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 38 109 2011
Address: 318 Rochelle Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $550,000.00 $0.00 $550,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
s DO S e
Total: $1,394,800.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,394,800.00 $1,100,000.00 ($294,800.00)
Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016758-2010  CURCIO SCRAP METAL, INC. V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 403 7 2010
Address: 416 Lanza Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $427,600.00 $427,600.00 $427,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $501,200.00 $501,200.00 $447,400.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $928,800.00 $928,800.00 $875,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $928,800.00 $875,000.00 ($53,800.00)

Total number of cases for

Saddle Brook Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009796-2010  SADDLE RIVER AVE. ASSOC. V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 101 12 2010
Address: 176 Saddle River Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $343,000.00 $0.00 $343,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,850,800.00 $0.00 $1,850,800.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $2,193,800.00 $0.00 $2,193,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,193,800.00 $2,193,800.00 $0.00
009796-2010  SADDLE RIVER AVE. ASSOC. V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 101 11.02 2010
Address: 176 Saddle River Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $413,000.00 $0.00 $413,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $181,700.00 $0.00 $181,700.00 |" roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $594,700.00 $0.00 $594,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $594,700.00 $594,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004570-2011  SADDLE RIVER AVE. ASSOC. V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 101 11.02 2011
Address: 176 Saddle River Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/12/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $413,000.00 $0.00 $413,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $181,700.00 $0.00 $31,700.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: /A
Total: $594,700.00 $0.00 $444,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $594,700.00 $444,700.00 ($150,000.00)
004570-2011  SADDLE RIVER AVE. ASSOC. V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 101 12 2011
Address: 176 Saddle River Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $343,000.00 $0.00 $343,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,850,800.00 $0.00 $1,500,800.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,193,800.00 $0.00 $1,843,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,193,800.00 $1,843,800.00 ($350,000.00)
Total number of cases for South Hackensack Tp 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017523-2009  GRUPO MERINO LLC V TEANECK TWP. 202 4 2009
Address: 750 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $302,100.00 $302,100.00 $302,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $189,000.00 $189,000.00 $84,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2010 Year 2: 2011
Total: $491,100.00 $491,100.00 $386,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $491,100.00 $386,300.00 ($104,800.00)
017683-2009  PHYLLIS BARR, V TEANECK TWP. 3907 4 2009
Address: 868 Greenwood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $306,300.00 $306,300.00 $306,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $840,000.00 $840,000.00 $793,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,146,300.00 $1,146,300.00 $1,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,146,300.00 $1,100,000.00 ($46,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001459-2010  NELSON MANAGEMENT CORPORATION V TEANECK TWP. 2501 1 2010
Address:  356-368 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $396,600.00 $0.00 $396,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $653,400.00 $0.00 $603,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,050,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($50,000.00)
009250-2010  PHYLIIS BARR, V TEANECK TWP. 3907 4 2010
Address: 868 Greenwood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $306,300.00 $0.00 $306,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $840,000.00 $0.00 $793,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,146,300.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,146,300.00 $1,100,000.00 ($46,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020759-2010  YUCHT, PHILIP & KAREN V TEANECK TWP. 810 3 2010
Address: 863 Belle Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $245,000.00 $245,000.00 $245,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $183,800.00 $183,800.00 $150,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year2: /A
Total: $428,800.00 $428,800.00 $395,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $428,800.00 $395,000.00 ($33,800.00)
005885-2011  NELSON MANAGEMENT CORPORATION V TEANECK TWP. 2501 1 2011
Address:  356-368 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $396,600.00 $0.00 $396,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $653,400.00 $0.00 $553,400.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,050,000.00 $950,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008814-2011  EINHORN, DAVID, V TEANECK TWP. 1808 17 2011
Address: 1511 Jefferson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $445,200.00 $0.00 $445,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $852,900.00 $0.00 $719,800.00 |" ropze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,298,100.00 $0.00 $1,165,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,298,100.00 $1,165,000.00 ($133,100.00)
012300-2011  PHYLLIS BARR, V TEANECK TWP. 3907 4 2011
Address: 868 Greenwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $306,300.00 $0.00 $306,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $840,000.00 $0.00 $793,700.00 | preeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,146,300.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,146,300.00 $1,100,000.00 ($46,300.00)
Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bo
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016408-2011  MARY ELLEN & WILLIAM WETZEL V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 206 29 2011
Address: 35 Anona Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $418,000.00 $418,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $298,400.00 $298,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $716,400.00 $716,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $716,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Upper Saddle River Bo 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009662-2010  URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTY, INC. V WALDWICK BOR. 107 13 2010
Address: 60 Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,074,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,085,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $3,159,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,159,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
014886-2010  LEE, JUNGYEAL BAEK, ROKHYUN V WALDWICK BOR. 163.10 13.01 2010
Address: 136 Crescent Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $298,700.00 $298,700.00 $298,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $303,400.00 $303,400.00 $261,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year 2: 2012
Total: $602,100.00 $602,100.00 $560,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $602,100.00 $560,200.00 ($41,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014887-2010  PUC, ANDREW & ANETTA V WALDWICK BOR. 33 22 2010
Address: 92 Highwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $220,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
s SO SI000 | e
Total: $468,600.00 $468,600.00 $405,000.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2011 Year2: 2012
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $468,600.00 $405,000.00 ($63,600.00)
Total number of cases for Waldwick Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Washington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011142-2011  GREAT ATLANTIC & PACIFIC TEA CO INC TT&A OF OWNER V WASHINGTON TP 3402 19 2011
Address: 273 Pascack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $795,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,050,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,845,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,845,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
011142-2011  GREAT ATLANTIC & PACIFIC TEA CO INC TT&A OF OWNER V WASHINGTON TP 3402 18 2011
Address: 273 Pascack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,856,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,177,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $6,033,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,033,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Washington Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Wood-Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017709-2009  VALLEY NATIONAL BANK V WOOD-RIDGE BOR. 312 12 2009
Address: 271 Valley Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $204,600.00 $204,600.00 $204,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $395,400.00 $395,400.00 $395,400.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00
017709-2009  VALLEY NATIONAL BANK V WOOD-RIDGE BOR. 312 16 2009
Address: 391 Marlboro Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $141,600.00 $141,600.00 $141,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $92,700.00 $92,700.00 $92,700.00 | groaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $234,300.00 $234,300.00 $234,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $234,300.00 $234,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Bergen Municipality: Wood-Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017276-2010 BERGEN COMMERCIAL BANK (VALLEY NATIONAL BANK) V WOOD-RIDGE BOR. 312 16 2010
Address: 391 Marlboro Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $141,600.00 $141,600.00 $141,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $92,700.00 $92,700.00 $92,700.00 | groaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $234,300.00 $234,300.00 $234,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $234,300.00 $234,300.00 $0.00
017277-2010  BERGEN COMMERCIAL BANK (VALLEY NATIONAL BANK) V WOOD-RIDGE BOR. 312 12 2010
Address: 271 Valley Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $204,600.00 $204,600.00 $204,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $395,400.00 $395,400.00 $395,400.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Wood-Ridge Borough

3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Burlington  Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006150-2009  MABEL REALTY OF BORDENTOWN, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP. 119 1 2009
Address: 221 Route 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $292,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $698,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $991,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $991,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007257-2009 VAN BLARCOM, LLOYD & JANICE V BORDENTOWN TWP. 137.02 5.03 2009
Address: Rising Sun Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $762,500.00 $0.00 $762,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,995,900.00 $0.00 $972,500.00 |" roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,758,400.00 $0.00 $1,735,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$2,758,400.00

$1,735,000.00 ($1,023,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Burlington  Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007014-2010 VAN BLARCOM, LLOYD & JANICE V BORDENTOWN TWP. 137.02 5.03 2010
Address: Rising Sun Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $762,500.00 $0.00 $762,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,995,900.00 $0.00 $972,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,758,400.00 $0.00 $1,735,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,758,400.00 $1,735,000.00 ($1,023,400.00)
015941-2010  MABEL REALTY OF BORDENTOWN, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP. 119 1 2010
Address: 221 Route 30
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $292,600.00 $292,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $698,700.00 $698,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $991,300.00 $991,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $991,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Burlington  Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004316-2011  POINTE BREEZE APTS. V BORDENTOWN TWP. 56 1.03 2011
Address: 710 Rt 206
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006459-2011 VAN BLARCOM, LLOYD & JANICE V BORDENTOWN TWP. 137.02 5.03 2011
Address: Rising Sun Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $762,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,995,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,758,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,758,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Burlington  Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014666-2011  MABEL REALTY OF BORDENTOWN, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP. 119 1 2011
Address: 221 Rt 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $292,600.00 $292,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $698,700.00 $698,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $991,300.00 $991,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $991,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Bordentown Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Burlington  Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014106-2011  GALGANO, MARIA V BURLINGTON TWP. 87 5 2011
Address: 1403 Rancocas Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $51,300.00 $51,300.00 $51,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $136,800.00 $136,800.00 $88,700.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: /A
Total: $188,100.00 $188,100.00 $140,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $188,100.00 $140,000.00 ($48,100.00)

Total number of cases for

Burlington Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Burlington  Municipality: Cinnaminson Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008871-2010  MAINLINE SHOPPING CENTER V CINNAMINSON TWP. 2312 2.01 2010
Address: 1210 Route 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,120,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Partial Withdrawal
Wilsier 2o 520 ez
Total: $5,915,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,915,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cinnaminson Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Burlington  Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001644-2011 471 EVESBORO-MEDFORD ROAD, LLC V EVESHAM TWP. 16 3.03 2011
Address: 471 Evesboro-Medford Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $226,200.00 $0.00 $226,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
9500 DO S e
Total: $1,421,100.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2012 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,421,100.00 $1,100,000.00 ($321,100.00)
Total number of cases for Evesham Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Burlington  Municipality: Florence Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011936-2010  JRTC PROP, INC. V FLORENCE TWP. 148.06 6.01 2010
Address:  Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,342,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,794,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $15,136,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,136,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008133-2011  RTC PROP, INC V FLORENCE TWP. 148.06 6.01 2011
Address:  Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,342,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,794,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | g oeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $15,136,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,136,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Burlington  Municipality: Florence Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000112-2012  RTC PROP, INC V FLORENCE TWP. 148.06 6.01 2012
Address:  Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,299,000.00 $0.00 $2,299,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
oL DO SN e
Total: $12,200,000.00 $0.00 $12,200,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,200,000.00 $12,200,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Florence Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Burlington  Municipality: Hainesport Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005194-2011  DDRM CROSSROADS PLAZA, LLC V HAINESPORT TWP. 96 1.05 2011
Address: 1520 Rt 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $966,000.00 $0.00 $966,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
s DO SRR e
Total: $6,400,000.00 $0.00 $6,400,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,400,000.00 $6,400,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hainesport Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Burlington  Municipality: Maple Shade Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001185-2011  BURGER KING V MAPLE SHADE TWP. 194 1 2011
Address: 2795 South Rt 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $900,000.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $250,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: /A
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $950,000.00 ($200,000.00)
002619-2011  GROUP I REALTY INC V MAPLE SHADE TWP. 173.02 9 2011
Address: 538 Rt 38 East
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,700,000.00 $2,400,000.00 ($300,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Burlington  Municipality: Maple Shade Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010561-2011  RAYMOND R BRUCE JR V MAPLE SHADE TP 128 2.02 2011
Address: 40 Helen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $84,700.00 $84,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $133,700.00 $133,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $218,400.00 $218,400.00 $0.00 | APPlea: ear1: N/A earz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $218,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Maple Shade Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Holly Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017174-2011  DAVID B. SOLOMON V MOUNT HOLLY TWP. 126.08 7 2011
Address: 888 Woodlane Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $63,200.00 $63,200.00 $63,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $148,400.00 $148,400.00 $142,900.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: /A
Total: $211,600.00 $211,600.00 $206,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $211,600.00 $206,100.00 ($5,500.00)
Total number of cases for Mount Holly Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008689-2011  HOTEL CRAWFORD, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1300.03 5.01 2011
Address: 6000 Crawford Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $396,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,639,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $4,035,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,035,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
000832-2012  LIBERTY PROPERTY, LP V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1300.02 1 2012
Address: 3000 Atrium Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,041,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,959,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012

County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000842-2012  LIBERTY PROPERTY, LP V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1300.03 4 2012
Address: 2000 Crawford Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,221,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
s 2o 520 ez
Total: $3,371,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,371,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Burlington  Municipality: Southampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014086-2011  MUHLSCHLAGEL, JENNIFER B. V SOUTHAMPTON TWP. 1303 2.09 2011
Address: 403 Willow Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $156,300.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
200 2o 520 ez
Total: $156,300.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014087-2011  MUHLSCHAEL, HARRY &KAREN V SOUTHAMPTON TWP. 1303 2.03 2011
Address: 404 Willow Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $155,500.00 $155,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
e o 520 ez
Total: $1,355,500.00 $1,355,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,355,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Burlington  Municipality: Southampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014088-2011  MOLINARI, JAMES & DONNA L. V SOUTHAMPTON TWP. 1303 2.08 2011
Address: 405 Willow Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $155,500.00 $155,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
T 520 reec
Total: $1,262,600.00 $1,262,600.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,262,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
014090-2011  MUHLSCHLAGEL, HARRY & KAREN V SOUTHAMPTON TWP. 1303 2.04 2011
Address: 409 Willow Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $155,500.00 $155,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
e o 520 ez
Total: $1,355,500.00 $1,355,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,355,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Burlington  Municipality: Southampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014092-2011  WHITTALL, THOMAS & VICKI V SOUTHAMPTON TWP. 1303 2.07 2011
Address: 407 Willow Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $155,300.00 $155,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
200 2 520 ez
Total: $155,300.00 $155,300.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $155,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
014093-2011  MUHLSCHLEGEL, HARRY & KATHY V SOUTHAMPTON TWP. 1303 2.05 2011
Address: 408 Willow Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $155,500.00 $155,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
o 2o 520 reec
Total: $155,500.00 $155,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $155,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Burlington  Municipality: Southampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014097-2011  WHITTALL, THOMAS & VICKI V SOUTHAMPTON TWP. 1303 2.06 2011
Address: 409 Willow Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $155,500.00 $155,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
IR0 1000000 520 reec
Total: $1,164,500.00 $1,164,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,164,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Southampton Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Burlington  Municipality: Willingboro Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012950-2011  VALERIE S. & ELTON D AYRES V WILLINGBORO TWP. 232 10 2011
Address: 28 Barnwell Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $34,500.00 $34,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $142,600.00 $142,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $177,100.00 $177,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $177,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Willingboro Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Berlin Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008158-2011  BERLIN RESIDENCES LLC V BERLIN BOR. 1700 1.01 2011
Address: 396 S White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,284,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $5,716,000.00 |" £reaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,000,000.00 $7,000,000.00 $0.00
014111-2011  MARK AND NATALIE WESTFALL V BERLIN BOR. 1902 3 2011
Address: 79 Smokey Run Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,600.00 $54,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $140,300.00 $140,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $194,900.00 $194,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $194,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Berlin Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014994-2011  MARY I. CORTES V CAMDEN CITY 951 24 2011
Address: 2817 Arthur Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $26,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014994-2011  MARY I. CORTES V CAMDEN CITY 951 23 2011
Address: 2815 Arthur Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $62,000.00 $62,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $92,000.00 $92,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $92,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015379-2011  RESPOND, INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY 771 12 2011
Address: 510 State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $151,100.00 $151,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $157,900.00 $157,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $157,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
015391-2011  RESPOND INC ETC V CAMDEN CITY 755 79 2011
Address: 814 No 5th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015391-2011  RESPOND INC ETC V CAMDEN CITY 755 78 2011
Address: 816 No 5th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $56,600.00 $56,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $63,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015391-2011  RESPOND INC ETC V CAMDEN CITY 755 76 2011
Address: 820 No 5th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $57,700.00 $57,700.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $64,100.00 $64,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $64,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015391-2011  RESPOND INC ETC V CAMDEN CITY 755 77 2011
Address: 818 No 5th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $56,600.00 $56,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $63,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015413-2011  RESPOND INC ETC V CAMDEN CITY 27 21 2011
Address: 313 Vine St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $36,400.00 $36,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $295,400.00 $295,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $331,800.00 $331,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $331,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015538-2011  RESPOND, INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY 27 27 2011
Address: 325 Vine St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,400.00 $3,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $300.00 $300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
015539-2011  RESPOND INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY 1227 41 2011
Address: NE Morse & Bank Sts
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $19,900.00 $19,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $19,900.00 $19,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015540-2011  RESPOND INC ETC V CAMDEN CITY 1227 32 2011
Address: 155 Marlton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $29,300.00 $29,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $244,300.00 $244,300.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2
Total: $273,600.00 $273,600.00 $0.00 | APPlEC: earl: N/ YearZ: NfA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
015541-2011  RESPOND INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY 90 2 2011
Address: NE Linden & 9th Sts
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $372,700.00 $372,700.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $405,700.00 $405,700.00 $0.00 | APPled: earl: N/ YearZ: NfA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $405,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015542-2011  RESPOND INC ETC V CAMDEN CITY 652 43 2011
Address: 3001 Fenwick Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $87,300.00 $87,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $351,400.00 $351,400.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2
Total: $438,700.00 $438,700.00 $0.00 | APPlEC: earl: N/ YearZ: NfA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $438,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
015543-2011  RESPOND INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY 26 3 2011
Address: 308 State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $14,300.00 $14,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $17,300.00 $17,300.00 $0.00 | APPled: earl: N/ YearZ: NfA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015544-2011  RESPOND INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY 769 67 2011
Address: 515 State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,100.00 $7,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $48,900.00 $48,900.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $56,000.00 $56,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $56,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015545-2011  RESPOND,INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY 769 44 2011
Address: 537 State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $10,700.00 $10,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015545-2011  RESPOND,INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY 469 45 2011
Address: 535 State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2
Total: $12,300.00 $12,300.00 $0.00 | APPlEd: earl: N/ YearZ: NfA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
015546-2011  RESPOND INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY 762 2 2011
Address: 924 No 8th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $387,600.00 $387,600.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $418,600.00 $418,600.00 $0.00 | APPled: earl: N/ YearZ: NfA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $418,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015547-2011  RESPOND,INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY 757 64 2011
Address: 925 No 8th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $30,700.00 $30,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $213,800.00 $213,800.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $244,500.00 $244,500.00 $0.00 | APPlea: ear1: N/A earz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $244,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Camden City 14




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014386-2010  DESTINATION IMAGINATION INC. V CHERRY HILL TWP. 21.01 1 2010
Address: 1111 Union Ave South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $228,100.00 $228,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $276,100.00 $276,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $276,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009441-2011  COMMERCE BANK, NA V CHERRY HILL TWP. 285.02 1 2011
Address: 101 Haddonfield Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $357,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $843,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013945-2011  TAI NHU V CHERRY HILL TWP. 102.01 1.02 2011
Address: 808 Longwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $37,700.00 $37,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
s sssomo 520 ez
Total: $192,700.00 $192,700.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $192,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cherry Hill Township 3




Judgments Issued From

Tax Court of New Jersey

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Pennsauken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013315-2010  UH STORAGE (DE) LP V PENNSAUKEN TWP. 2107 10 2010
Address: 8505 N Crescent Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $239,700.00 $239,700.00 $239,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $660,300.00 $660,300.00 $560,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $900,000.00 $800,000.00 ($100,000.00)
006764-2011 9100 ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V PENNSAUKEN TWP. 2502 4 2011
Address: 9100 Pennsauken Hwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $325,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $964,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Pennsauken Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003612-2011  PINNACLE TOWERS INC. PMB 353 V VOORHEES TWP. 228 5 TO1 2011
Address: 8 Dutchtown Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,281,000.00 $0.00 $1,048,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: N/A
Total: $1,281,000.00 $0.00 $1,048,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,281,000.00 $1,048,000.00 ($233,000.00)
013515-2011  WILLIAM E. KROUSE V VOORHEES TWP. 206.08 4 2011
Address: 6 Martindale Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $172,800.00 $172,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $354,300.00 $317,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $527,100.00 $490,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $490,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013741-2011  JILL HAMMEL V VOORHEES TWP. 202.24 7 2011
Address: 15 Acorn Hill Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $162,500.00 $162,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
- oo 520 ez
Total: $426,100.00 $413,200.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $413,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Voorhees Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Waterford Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006531-2009 BROADWAY SQUARE RLTY LLC V WATERFORD TP 704 2 2009
Address: 386 White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/27/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $229,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
s 2o 520 reec
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Waterford Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Winslow Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001559-2011  SUNRISE CEDAR PARKE SL, LLC V WINSLOW TWP. 2401 1 2011
Address: 114 Hayes Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,939,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
7 2o 520 ez
Total: $9,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Winslow Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Camden Municipality: Woodlynne Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013516-2011  MERIT V WOODLYNNE BOR. 101 40 2011
Address: 2100 Mt Ephraim
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $128,300.00 $128,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $191,300.00 $191,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $191,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
013517-2011  MERIT V WOODLYNNE BOR. 101 2 2011
Address: 2100 Mt Ephraim
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Woodlynne Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Cape May Municipality: Cape May City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001092-2011  BARBARA K. BEDNAR, TRUSTEE V CAPE MAY CITY 1064 16 2011
Address: 721 Beach Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,300,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009803-2011  GIRLS FRIENDLY SOCIETY OF PENNSYLVANIA V CAPE MAY CITY ET AL 1066 4 2011
Address: 644 Hughes St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,321,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Partial Withdrawal
Improvement: $651,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,973,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,973,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Cape May Municipality: Cape May City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009803-2011  GIRLS FRIENDLY SOCIETY OF PENNSYLVANIA V CAPE MAY CITY ET AL 1066 17 2011
Address: 711 Columbia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: N
Lana: $50,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Partial Withdrawal
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $50,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $50,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cape May City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Cape May Municipality: Middle Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010487-2010  ACME MARKET V MIDDLE TWP. 114 26.01 2010
Address: 15 Avalon Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,608,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,796,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $5,404,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,404,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001189-2011  ACME MARKET V MIDDLE TWP. 114 26.01 2011
Address: 15 Avalon Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,608,100.00 $0.00 $1,358,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,796,500.00 $0.00 $3,457,700.00 |" roaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $5,404,600.00 $0.00 $4,815,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,404,600.00 $4,815,800.00 ($588,800.00)
Total number of cases for Middle Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Cape May Municipality: North Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013518-2011  MARK J BANIK V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY 227.03 3 2011
Address: 211 E 25th Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
s SN SI000 | e
Total: $338,100.00 $298,000.00 $275,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $298,000.00 $275,000.00 ($23,000.00)
Total number of cases for North Wildwood City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Cape May Municipality: Upper Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006948-2011  TERENCE FROMAN V UPPER TWP. 857 7 2011
Address: 22 E Seacliff Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,056,400.00 $0.00 $731,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $103,900.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,160,300.00 $0.00 $831,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,160,300.00 $831,000.00 ($329,300.00)
013393-2011  KITTIE L. KING V UPPER TWP. 31 86 2011
Address: 1401 Woodbine Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/26/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $368,100.00 $368,100.00 $7,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Farmland Rollback
Improvement: $111,300.00 $111,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $479,400.00 $479,400.00 $7,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $479,400.00 $7,600.00 ($471,800.00)
Total number of cases for Upper Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007483-2010  WALGREENS V WILDWOOD CITY 28 1 2010
Address: 5000 Park Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,150,000.00 $0.00 $3,150,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,115,000.00 $0.00 $1,715,000.00 |" £reaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $5,265,000.00 $0.00 $4,865,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,265,000.00 $4,865,000.00 ($400,000.00)
003630-2011  WALGREENS V WILDWOOD CITY 28 1 2011
Address: 5000 Park Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,150,000.00 $0.00 $3,150,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,115,000.00 $0.00 $1,315,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $5,265,000.00 $0.00 $4,465,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,265,000.00 $4,465,000.00 ($800,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008472-2011  VASYL & MARIA KAVATSIUK V WILDWOOD CITY 157 13 2011
Address:  325-329 E Spicer Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,075,000.00 ($425,000.00)
014076-2011 47 SUSS, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY 56 40 2011
Address: 4700 Susquehanna Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $112,500.00 $112,500.00 $84,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $19,200.00 $19,200.00 $19,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $131,700.00 $131,700.00 $103,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $131,700.00 $103,200.00 ($28,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014076-2011 47 SUSS, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY 56 39.02 2011
Address: 4700 Susquehanna Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,500.00 $112,500.00 $84,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,700.00 $20,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $133,200.00 $133,200.00 $84,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $133,200.00 $84,000.00 ($49,200.00)
Total number of cases for Wildwood City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Cumberland Municipality: Bridgeton City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006674-2010  ALFIERI-BRIDGETON ASSOCIATES V BRIDGETON CITY 125 1 2010
Address: 40 E Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $154,200.00 $0.00 $154,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
s DO AR e
Total: $4,861,300.00 $0.00 $4,861,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,861,300.00 $4,861,300.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Bridgeton City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Cumberland Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014151-2011  JAMES THOMAS V FAIRFIELD TWP. 49 7 2011
Address: 191 Back Neck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,700.00 $25,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
700 2000 520 ez
Total: $97,400.00 $78,400.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $78,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014719-2010  FOTI BROTHERS REAL ESTATE, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 9902 4 2010
Address:  24-46 Roosevel Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
s e 520 ez
Total: $962,900.00 $962,900.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $962,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Belleville Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004351-2009  LCL FRANKLIN C/O LCL EQUITIES V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 335 32 2009
Address: 165 Franklin St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $182,300.00 $0.00 $182,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,531,200.00 $0.00 $1,531,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,713,500.00 $0.00 $1,713,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,713,500.00 $1,713,500.00 $0.00
006344-2010  LCL FRANKLIN C/O LCL EQUITIES V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 335 32 2010
Address: 165 Franklin St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,575,000.00 $0.00 $1,575,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,454,100.00 $0.00 $2,390,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $4,029,100.00 $0.00 $3,965,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,029,100.00 $3,965,500.00 ($63,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011283-2010  PANDA ASSOCIATES, V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 544 40 2010
Address:  221-225 Belleville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,165,500.00 $0.00 $1,165,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,651,300.00 $0.00 $2,651,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $3,816,800.00 $0.00 $3,816,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,816,800.00 $3,816,800.00 $0.00
011842-2010  TYCOON REALTY, L.L.C. V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 513 22 2010
Address: 355 Belleville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $917,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,079,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,997,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,997,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000372-2011  LCL FRANKLIN C/O LCL EQUITIES V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 335 32 2011
Address: 165 Franklin St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,575,000.00 $0.00 $1,575,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,454,100.00 $0.00 $2,073,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $4,029,100.00 $0.00 $3,648,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,029,100.00 $3,648,600.00 ($380,500.00)
004171-2011  THE WUJEK LLC V BLOOMFIELD TP 755 3 2011
Address:  10-40 Bukowski PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/2/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $738,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,363,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,363,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Bloomfield Township 6




Tax Court of New Jer sey Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Essex Municipality: Caldwell Borough Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012192-2010  ALLEN R HABERMAN V CALDWELL TP 56 19 2010
Address:  Bloomfield Ave Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $644,000.00 $644,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
200 2o 520 ez
Total: $644,000.00 $644,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $644,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Caldwell Borough Townshi 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009517-2010  GATTAS, BAHGAT V CEDAR GROVE TWP. 36 15 2010
Address: 55 Forest Hills Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $365,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $669,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,034,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,034,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
019274-2010  BOLLO, JOSEPH & RUTH ANN V CEDAR GROVE TWP. 360 85 2010
Address: 41 Marley Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $235,400.00 $235,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $173,700.00 $173,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $409,100.00 $409,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $409,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014907-2011  BOLLO, JOSEPH & RUTH ANN V CEDAR GROVE TWP. 360 85 2011
Address: 41 Marley Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $235,400.00 $235,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $173,700.00 $173,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $409,100.00 $409,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $409,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cedar Grove Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004029-2007  AUTOZONE DEVELOPMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY 524 34 2007
Address:  500-514 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,040,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,940,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,940,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
005586-2007 30 SUMMIT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 362 26 2007
Address: 137 No Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $455,800.00 $0.00 $455,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $815,800.00 $0.00 $815,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $815,800.00 $815,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005598-2007 279 4TH AVE MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 282 9 2007
Address: 279 Fourth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,770,000.00 $0.00 $1,770,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,028,600.00 $0.00 $1,028,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,798,600.00 $0.00 $2,798,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,798,600.00 $2,798,600.00 $0.00
005613-2007  CENTRAL HARRISON INVESTMENT, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY 721 4 2007
Address: 207 S Harrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $540,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $670,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,210,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,210,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005623-2007  CENTRAL HARRISON INVESTMENT, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY 721 3 2007
Address:  637-643 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $679,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,219,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,219,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009351-2007  ISMET AKAR V EAST ORANGE CITY 454 27 2007
Address: 855 So Orange Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $251,700.00 $251,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $731,700.00 $731,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $731,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010532-2007 195 NORTH MUNN, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 271.01 16 2007
Address: 195 N Munn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $159,500.00 $159,500.00 $159,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,000.00 $689,000.00 $612,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $848,500.00 $848,500.00 $772,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $848,500.00 $772,100.00 ($76,400.00)
000338-2008  AUTOZONE DEVELOPMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY 524 34 2008
Address:  500-524 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,040,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,940,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,940,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000396-2008 195 NORTH MUNN, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 271.01 16 2008
Address: 195 No Munn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $159,500.00 $0.00 $159,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,000.00 $0.00 $562,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $848,500.00 $0.00 $722,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $848,500.00 $722,100.00 ($126,400.00)
000408-2008 279 4TH AVE MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 282 9 2008
Address: 279 Fourth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,770,000.00 $0.00 $1,770,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,028,600.00 $0.00 $1,028,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,798,600.00 $0.00 $2,798,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,798,600.00 $2,798,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000435-2008 30 SUMMIT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 362 26 2008
Address: 137 No Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $455,800.00 $0.00 $455,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $815,800.00 $0.00 $815,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $815,800.00 $815,800.00 $0.00
003110-2008  CENTRAL HARRISON INVESTMENT, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY 721 3 2008
Address:  637-643 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,000.00 $0.00 $540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $679,700.00 $0.00 $410,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,219,700.00 $0.00 $950,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,219,700.00 $950,000.00 ($269,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006060-2008  CENTRAL HARRISON INVESTMENT, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY 721 4 2008
Address: 207 So Harrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,000.00 $0.00 $540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $670,300.00 $0.00 $410,000.00 |" £ oze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,210,300.00 $0.00 $950,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,210,300.00 $950,000.00 ($260,300.00)
007144-2008 141 SOUTH HARRISON STREET, LLC, V EAST ORANGE CITY 711 8.01 2008
Address: 141 S Harrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,870,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,970,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,970,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011595-2008  ISMET AKAR V EAST ORANGE CITY 454 27 2008
Address: 855 So Orange Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $251,700.00 $251,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $731,700.00 $731,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $731,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001770-2009 195 NORTH MUNN, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 271.01 16 2009
Address: 195 N Munn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $159,500.00 $0.00 $159,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,000.00 $0.00 $512,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $848,500.00 $0.00 $672,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $848,500.00 $672,100.00 ($176,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001775-2009 279 4TH AVE MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 282 9 2009
Address: 279 Fourth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,770,000.00 $0.00 $1,770,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,028,600.00 $0.00 $1,028,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,798,600.00 $0.00 $2,798,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,798,600.00 $2,798,600.00 $0.00
001783-2009 30 SUMMIT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 362 26 2009
Address: 137 N Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $455,800.00 $0.00 $455,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $815,800.00 $0.00 $815,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $815,800.00 $815,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002021-2009  CENTRAL HARRISON INVESTMENT, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY 721 4 2009
Address: 207 S Harrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,000.00 $0.00 $540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $670,300.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,210,300.00 $0.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,210,300.00 $900,000.00 ($310,300.00)
002024-2009  CENTRAL HARRISON INVESTMENT, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY 721 3 2009
Address:  637-643 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,000.00 $0.00 $540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $606,100.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,146,100.00 $0.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,146,100.00 $900,000.00 ($246,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003079-2009 141 SOUTH HARRISON ST LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 711 8.01 2009
Address: 141 So harrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/29/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,870,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,970,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,970,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
016782-2009  BANK OF NEW YORK V EAST ORANGE CITY 72 27 2009
Address: 200 N 17th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,900.00 $116,900.00 $116,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $170,200.00 $170,200.00 $143,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $287,100.00 $287,100.00 $260,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $287,100.00 $260,000.00 ($27,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017897-2009  245-249 SANFORD STREET CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY 761 15 2009
Address: 249 Sanford St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,300.00 $100,300.00 $42,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,300.00 $13,300.00 $13,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $113,600.00 $113,600.00 $56,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $113,600.00 $56,200.00 ($57,400.00)
017904-2009  TELTSER, MILTON & SHARFSTEIN, MARGA V EAST ORANGE CITY 232 28 2009
Address: 201 Freeway Dr East
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $534,000.00 $534,000.00 $534,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $179,200.00 $179,200.00 $179,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $713,200.00 $713,200.00 $713,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $713,200.00 $713,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017908-2009  245-249 SANFORD STREET CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY 761 16 2009
Address: 245 Sanford St Lot
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $119,200.00 $119,200.00 $104,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $119,200.00 $119,200.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $119,200.00 $104,000.00 ($15,200.00)
003684-2010  CENTRAL HARRISON INVESTMENT, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY 721 3 2010
Address:  637-643 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,000.00 $0.00 $540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $606,100.00 $0.00 $310,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,146,100.00 $0.00 $850,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,146,100.00 $850,000.00 ($296,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003685-2010  CENTRAL HARRISON INVESTMENT, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY 721 4 2010
Address: 207 South Harrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,000.00 $0.00 $540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $670,300.00 $0.00 $310,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,210,300.00 $0.00 $850,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,210,300.00 $850,000.00 ($360,300.00)
005981-2010 279 4TH AVE MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 282 9 2010
Address: 279 Fourth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,770,000.00 $0.00 $1,770,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,028,600.00 $0.00 $830,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $2,798,600.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,798,600.00 $2,600,000.00 ($198,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007549-2010 30 SUMMIT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 362 26 2010
Address: 137 No Walnut St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $720,000.00 $0.00 $720,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $455,800.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,175,800.00 $0.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,175,800.00 $900,000.00 ($275,800.00)
009475-2010  EAST ORANGE HOSPITALITY LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 700.01 29 2010
Address: 88 Evergreen Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,089,000.00 $0.00 $1,089,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,611,000.00 $0.00 $411,000.00 |" £ oze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $3,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,700,000.00 $1,500,000.00 ($2,200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016460-2010 195 NORTH MUNN, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 271.01 16 2010
Address: 195 No. Munn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $159,500.00 $159,500.00 $159,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,000.00 $689,000.00 $487,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $848,500.00 $848,500.00 $647,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $848,500.00 $647,100.00 ($201,400.00)
016461-2010  MISURACA, LEONARD V EAST ORANGE CITY 13 7 2010
Address: 172 So Grove St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $367,200.00 $367,200.00 $295,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $347,600.00 $347,600.00 $194,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $714,800.00 $714,800.00 $490,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $714,800.00 $490,400.00 ($224,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016466-2010  TELTSER, MILTON & SHARFSTEIN, MARGA V EAST ORANGE CITY 232 28 2010
Address: 201 Freeway Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $534,000.00 $534,000.00 $372,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $179,200.00 $179,200.00 $128,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $713,200.00 $713,200.00 $500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $713,200.00 $500,000.00 ($213,200.00)
016759-2010  LANDSBERG, MICHAEL V EAST ORANGE CITY 72 27 2010
Address: 200 No 17th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,900.00 $116,900.00 $116,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $170,200.00 $170,200.00 $123,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $287,100.00 $287,100.00 $240,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $287,100.00 $240,000.00 ($47,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018281-2010  PATEL, HITESH K. & PRAGNA H. H/W V EAST ORANGE CITY 492 45 2010
Address: 513 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/2/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $361,100.00 $361,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $86,000.00 $86,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $447,100.00 $447,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $447,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
018287-2010  HIP MANAGEMENT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 470 5 2010
Address: 470 Halsted St Lot
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/2/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $93,200.00 $93,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $99,300.00 $99,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $99,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018287-2010  HIP MANAGEMENT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 470 2 2010
Address: 472 Halsted St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/2/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $122,200.00 $122,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $171,400.00 $171,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $293,600.00 $293,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $293,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000505-2011  CENTRAL HARRISON INVESTMENT, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY 721 4 2011
Address: 207 S Harrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,000.00 $0.00 $540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $670,300.00 $0.00 $210,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,210,300.00 $0.00 $750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,210,300.00 $750,000.00 ($460,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000505-2011  CENTRAL HARRISON INVESTMENT, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY 721 3 2011
Address:  637-643 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $540,000.00 $0.00 $540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $606,100.00 $0.00 $210,000.00 |" ropze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,146,100.00 $0.00 $750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,146,100.00 $750,000.00 ($396,100.00)
001686-2011 141 SO HARRISON ST LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 711 8.01 2011
Address: 141 So Harrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/29/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,870,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,970,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,970,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008999-2011  EAST ORANGE HOSPITALITY, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 700.01 29 2011
Address: 88 Evergreen Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $1,089,000.00 $0.00 $1,089,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,611,000.00 $0.00 $411,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: N/A
Total: $3,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,700,000.00 $1,500,000.00 ($2,200,000.00)
011903-2011  ALI, MOHAMED & EMARA, AHMED V EAST ORANGE CITY 54 47 2011
Address: 46 Eaton P
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $109,600.00 $109,600.00 $109,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $50,400.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $189,600.00 $189,600.00 $160,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $189,600.00 $160,000.00 ($29,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016620-2011  LANDSBERG, MICHAEL V EAST ORANGE CITY 72 27 2011
Address: 200 No 17th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,900.00 $116,900.00 $116,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $170,200.00 $170,200.00 $108,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: N/A
Total: $287,100.00 $287,100.00 $225,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $287,100.00 $225,000.00 ($62,100.00)
016715-2011  PATEL, HITESH K. & PRAGNA H. H/W V EAST ORANGE CITY 492 45 2011
Address: 513 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/2/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $361,100.00 $361,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $86,000.00 $86,000.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $447,100.00 $447,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $447,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016718-2011  HIP MANAGEMENT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 470 5 2011
Address: 470 Halsted Street Lot
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/2/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $93,200.00 $93,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $99,300.00 $99,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $99,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
016718-2011  HIP MANAGEMENT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 470 2 2011
Address: 472 Halstead Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/2/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $122,200.00 $122,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $171,400.00 $171,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $293,600.00 $293,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $293,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016759-2011 195 NORTH MUNN, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 271.01 16 2011
Address: 195 No Munn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $159,500.00 $159,500.00 $159,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $689,000.00 $689,000.00 $462,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: N/A
Total: $848,500.00 $848,500.00 $622,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $848,500.00 $622,100.00 ($226,400.00)
016773-2011  MISURACA, LEONARD V EAST ORANGE CITY 13 7 2011
Address: 172 So Grove Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $367,200.00 $367,200.00 $278,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $347,600.00 $347,600.00 $173,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: N/A
Total: $714,800.00 $714,800.00 $452,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $714,800.00 $452,100.00 ($262,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016777-2011  MISURACA, LEONARD V EAST ORANGE CITY 13 6.04 2011
Address: 194 So Grove Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $149,200.00 $149,200.00 $86,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $160,400.00 $160,400.00 $80,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $309,600.00 $309,600.00 $166,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $309,600.00 $166,800.00 ($142,800.00)
016777-2011  MISURACA, LEONARD V EAST ORANGE CITY 13 6.03 2011
Address: 198 So Grove Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Lana: $95,600.00 $95,600.00 $53,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $87,100.00 $87,100.00 $43,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $182,700.00 $182,700.00 $96,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $182,700.00 $96,800.00 ($85,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016777-2011  MISURACA, LEONARD V EAST ORANGE CITY 13 6.01 2011
Address: 31 So 20th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $107,800.00 $107,800.00 $81,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $96,100.00 $96,100.00 $48,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $203,900.00 $203,900.00 $129,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $203,900.00 $129,200.00 ($74,700.00)
016777-2011  MISURACA, LEONARD V EAST ORANGE CITY 13 6 2011
Address: 178 So Grove Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $459,000.00 $459,000.00 $447,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $70,400.00 $70,400.00 $35,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $529,400.00 $529,400.00 $483,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $529,400.00 $483,300.00 ($46,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016777-2011  MISURACA, LEONARD V EAST ORANGE CITY 13 5 2011
Address:  200-202 So Grove Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $267,800.00 $267,800.00 $157,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $101,100.00 $101,100.00 $50,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $368,900.00 $368,900.00 $207,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $368,900.00 $207,700.00 ($161,200.00)
016777-2011  MISURACA, LEONARD V EAST ORANGE CITY 13 4 2011
Address: 43 So 20th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,100.00 $105,100.00 $64,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: N/A
Total: $105,100.00 $105,100.00 $64,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $105,100.00 $64,100.00 ($41,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018224-2011  DOS SANTOS, ALFONSO V EAST ORANGE CITY 420 1 2011
Address: 32 Elmwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $121,500.00 $121,500.00 $121,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $150,400.00 $150,400.00 $128,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $271,900.00 $271,900.00 $250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $271,900.00 $250,000.00 ($21,900.00)
018379-2011 141 SOUTH HARRISON ST LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 711 8.01 2011
Address: 141 South Harrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/29/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,870,700.00 $1,870,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $14,212,300.00 $14,212,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $2,842,460.00 $2,842,460.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $13,240,540.00 $13,240,540.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $13,240,540.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for East Orange City 48




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000955-2009  WOODMONT PROP DANIEL RD LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP. 2601 8 2009
Address: 15 Daniel Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,046,500.00 $0.00 $1,046,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,887,600.00 $0.00 $2,553,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $3,934,100.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,934,100.00 $3,600,000.00 ($334,100.00)
003701-2010 WOODMONT PROP DANIEL RD LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP. 2601 8 2010
Address: 15 Daniel Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,046,500.00 $0.00 $1,046,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,887,600.00 $0.00 $2,553,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $3,934,100.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,934,100.00 $3,600,000.00 ($334,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009248-2011  WOODMONT PROP DANIEL RD LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP. 2601 8 2011
Address: 15 Daniel Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,046,500.00 $0.00 $1,046,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,887,600.00 $0.00 $2,453,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $3,934,100.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,934,100.00 $3,500,000.00 ($434,100.00)
011400-2011  CHA PROPERTIES, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP. 2302 9 2011
Address: 21 Sherwood Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $255,500.00 $255,500.00 $255,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $360,800.00 $360,800.00 $194,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $616,300.00 $616,300.00 $450,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $616,300.00 $450,000.00 ($166,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000242-2012  TRANSCUBE ASSOC. C/O S. KARCZYSKI V FAIRFIELD TWP. 2801 23 2012
Address: 80 Little Falls Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,406,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
S0 2o 520 ez
Total: $12,450,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,450,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: Glen Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002107-2010  BANK OF AMERICA V GLEN RIDGE BOR. 62 7 2010
Address: 726 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $974,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,077,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,077,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000401-2011  GLEN RIDGE MANOR, LLC V GLEN RIDGE BOR. 53 6 2011
Address: 960 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,278,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $6,778,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,778,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: Glen Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001532-2011  BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION V GLEN RIDGE BOR. 62 7 2011
Address: 726 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $974,100.00 $0.00 $974,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
s 2o 00 rese At
Total: $1,077,600.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,077,600.00 $975,000.00 ($102,600.00)
Total number of cases for Glen Ridge Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001635-2009  NYE AVENUE REAL ESTATE INC. V IRVINGTON TWP. 3090 40 2009
Address: 288 Nye Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $37,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001635-2009  NYE AVENUE REAL ESTATE INC. V IRVINGTON TWP. 3090 37 2009
Address:  276-286 Nye Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $505,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $53,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $559,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $559,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001635-2009  NYE AVENUE REAL ESTATE INC. V IRVINGTON TWP. 177 3 2009
Address:  292-98 Nye Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $401,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $946,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Total: $1,348,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,348,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010594-2009 57 MAPLE RLTY., LLC V IRVINGTON TWP. 209 42 2009
Address: 57 Maple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lana: $326,400.00 $0.00 $326,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $235,500.00 $0.00 $123,600.00 |" ropze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2010 Year2: 2011
Total: $561,900.00 $0.00 $450,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $561,900.00 $450,000.00 ($111,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009286-2010  CEDAR HOLDING ASSOC BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V IRVINGTON TWP. 34 23 2010
Address: 1088 Springdfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $832,000.00 $0.00 $832,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $697,400.00 $0.00 $697,400.00 |" roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year2: /A
Total: $1,529,400.00 $0.00 $1,529,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,529,400.00 $1,529,400.00 $0.00
015802-2010  ALFREDO & SUSAN CIOTOLA V IRVINGTON TWP. 172 8 2010
Address: 918 Clinton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $333,300.00 $333,300.00 $333,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $600,500.00 $600,500.00 $326,700.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $933,800.00 $933,800.00 $660,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $933,800.00 $660,000.00 ($273,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012 6/18/2012
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018080-2010  CHANCELLOR EQUITIES, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP. 260 7 2010
Address:  649-653 Chancellor Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $735,000.00 $735,000.00 $550,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2011 Year 2: 2012
Total: $935,000.00 $935,000.00 $750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $935,000.00 $750,000.00 ($185,000.00)
018592-2010  THOMAS GREEN JR., V IRVINGTON TWP. 147 38 2010
Address: 22 20th Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | groeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NA Year 2: N/A
Total: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2012 to 5/31/2012

6/18/2012
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000909-2011  KHUBANI ENTERPRISES INC. V IRVINGTON TWP. 86 32 2011
Address: 110 Myrtle Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/11/2012 Closes Case: Y
Lan